Maine law.
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330 STATE TAX. 

CHAP. 390 indebtedness; provided, a majOl:ity of the members present 
at any regular meeting duly called for such purpose, shall so 
vote. 

State tax. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved February 8,1877. 

AN AOT for the assessmont of a State Tax for the year one thousand eight hundred and 
seventy-sevon, amounting to the sum of six hundred seventy-five thousand one hun­
dred seventy-three dollars and fifty-three oents. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECTION 1. That each city, town, plantation, or any other place 
hereinafter named within this State, shall be assessed and pay the 
several sums with which they respectively stand charged in t?e 
following lists; the same being in addition to the poll tax of one 
cent on each poll, a tax of three mills on the dollar of the present 
valuation, fOl' the current disbursements of the treasury, and for 
the school mill fuud established by an act approved February 
twenty-seventh, eighteen hundred and seventy-two, and for the 
sinking fund established by an act approved March seventh, 
eighteen hundred and sixty-eight. 

COUNTY OF ANDROSCOGGIN. 

Auburn ••••••••• Eight thousand seven hundred seventy dollars and twenty 
one cents ........................................ . 

Durham ••••••••. Fourteen hundred fifty two dollars and fourteen oents ..•• 
East Livermore ... Eleven hundred sixty eight dollars and fifty nine cents .•• 
Greone .......... Thirteen hundred twenty two dollars and foul' oents •.••• 
Lewiston •••••••• Twenty six thousand four hundred sixty three dollars and 

forty seven oents ................................ .. 
Lisbon •••••••••• Twenty two hundred twenty seven dollars and seventy 

nine oents ................... , ... , ........... ~ .. . 
Leeds •••••••••.• Thirteen hundred seventy three dollars and twenty five 

oents .•..••••••.•••••...•••••• , ...•..•••••••.•••. 
LiverDlore ••••••. Fifteen hundred seventy six (lollars ond eighty four oents. 
Minot .•••••••••• Eighteen hundred thirty five dollars and thirty seven cents 
Poland .......... T\\o thousand three hundred three dollars and forty cents 
Turner •••••••••. Two thousand four hundred fifty two dollars and forty two 

cents ......................................... .. 
Wa)es ........... Six hundred eighty nine dollars and sixty one oents ... .. 
Webster ••••••• , Twelve hundred twenty one dollars and forty eight oents. 

Fifty two thousand eight hundred fifty six dollars and 

$8,770 21 
1,452 14 
1,168 69 
1,322 04 

26,463 47 

2,227 79 

1,373 25 
1,576 84 
1,835 37 
2,303 40 

2,452 42 
G89 61 

1,221 48 

sixty one oents.... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 52,866 61 



STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK. 

Amity ...................... One hundred thirty four dollars and eighty 
five cents .......................... .. 

Ashland •••••••••••••••••••• Two hundred ninety six dollars and forty 
six cents ..... ............ ~ .......... . 

Benediota .••.••••••••••••••• Ono hundred twenty five dollars and ninety 
one oents .... ....... , .............. , . 

Blaine ••.•••••••.••••••••.•. One hundred thirty five dollars and ninety 
eight cents ......................... .. 

Bridgewater ••.•••••.•••••••. Two hundred fifty one dollars and two ots .. 
Easton ••.••.••••.••.•••••••. Two hundred ten dollars and seventy oents. 
Fort Fairfield ................ Eight hnndred thirty four dollars ........ . 
Fort Kent •••.••••••••••••.•. One hundled ninety seven dollars and seventy 

nine oents .••••••.••••••••••••.•••.•. 
Frenchvillo ••.•••••••••••••. Two hundred forty fonr dollars and fifty 

four cents •••••.• , •.••.•. , •••• . ••.••. 
Haynesville •.•••• , •.•••••••. One hnndred thirty six dollars and forty 

nine cents . .......................... ~. 
Hersey ••....•.•• , ••.•••• , •. Seventy three dollars and seventy three ots. 
Hodgdon .................... Five hundred ninety five dollars and seventy 

cents .••..•.••.••...• " ...••••.••..•. 
Honlton •••••••••••••••••••. Two thousand forty nine dollars and fifty 

one cents .....•••••••..•..••.••••.••. 
Limestone ................... Eighty three dollars and fifty eight oents .. 
Linneus •••••••••.••.••••• , •. Three hundred fifty five dollars and eighty 

eight cents ......................... .. 
Littleton •.••••••••.••••.•••• Two hundred eighty four dollars and twenty 

eight oents ......................... .. 
Ludlow •.•.•••••••••.••••••. One hundred seventy four dollars and forty 

three oents .......................... . 
Lyndon ••••••••••••••••••••. Fonr hundred sixty nine dollars and sixty 

seven cents. " ...................... . 
Madawaska ................. One hundrod ninety six dollars and ninety 

five oents "',0 •••••••••••••••••••••••• 

Mars Hill ..•.••••••••••••••• One hundred thirty eight dollars and twenty 
one oents ............................ . 

Masardis .................... One hundred eighteen dollars and eighty 
four cents ........................... . 

Maysville .•.•.••••••••••.••. Four hundred twenty one dollars and eighty 
cents .............................. .. 

Monticello .•••••••••••••••• : Four hundred seventeen dollars and forty 
two oents .•..•.••••••...•.•.......... 

New Limeriok ............... One hundred thirty one dollars and eleven 
oents .............................. .. 

Orient •••.••••••••••••••.••. One hundred five dollars and thirty nine ots. 
Presclue Isle ................. Five hundred forty four dollars and eighteen 

oents .............................. .. 
Sherman .................... Three hundred twenty nine dollars and forty 

three cents .••. , ..••••.•••..•••.•••••• 
Smyrnn •.••..••.••••.••..•••. One hundred seven dollars and forty six cts 
Washburn .••••••••••••••••.. One hundred ninety dollars and six oents .•. 
Weston .................... One hundred fifty dollars and forty oents ••. 
Banoroft plantation .••.•••. One hundrod·nineteen dollars and eight ots. 
Castle Hill do •••••••• Sixty dollars and oighty throe cents •..•••• 
Crystal do •••••.•• Ninoty six dollars and ninety one oents .••• 
Cyr do •••••••. Thirty four dollars and forty eight cents ••• 
Glenwood do ........ Eighty two dollars and sixty six oents ..... 
Grant I,le do One hundred twenty three dollars and seventy 

Hamlin 
Island Falls 

Maowahoo 

do 
do 

do 

three oenls ......................... .. 
Eighty five dollal's and sixty one cent ••..•• 
One hundred fourteen dollars and thirty foul' 

oents .•.•.•.......••.••...•••.••.••. 
•• •• •• •. One hundred twenty four dollars and sixty 

five oents .......................... .. 
Mapleton do •.•.•••. Eighly sevon dollnrs and twenty two oents •• 
Moro do •••••••. Sixty eigbt dollars and forty two oents •.••• 
No.9, R. 6 do •••••••• Fifty eight dollars and thirty onc oents •••• 
No. 11, R. 1 do ........ Sixty one dollars and fifty-four oents ...... 
Oakfield plantation •••••••. Seventy six dollars and thirty six oents •••. 
Perham do ........ Thirty eight dollars and ninety seven oents. 
St. Franois do •••••••• Eighty two dollars and sixty nine oents •••• 
Wallngrass do ........ Thirty five dollars and fifty oents ......... 
Westfield do •••••••• Sixty two dollttrs and seventy eight oents ••• 
Woodland do ........ Forty three dollars and seventy nine oents •• 
Van Buren do ........ One hundred thirty nine dollars and eighty 

five cents .......................... .. 

134 85 

296 46 

125 91 

135 98 
251 02 
210 70 
834 00 

197 79 

244 54 

136 49 
73 73 

595 70 

2,049 51 
83 58 

355 88 

284 28 

174 43 

469 67 

196 95 

138 21 

118 84 

421 80 

417 42 

131 11 
105 39 

544 18 

329 43 
107 46 
190 06 
150 40 
119 08 

60 83 
96 91 
34 48 
82 66 

123 73 
85 61 

114 34 

124 65 
87 22 
68 42 
58 31 
61 54' 
76 36 
38 97 
82 69 
35 50 
62 78 
43 79 

139 85 
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STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK-(CONTINUED.) 

F, R. I, W. E. L. S .......... Fifty four cents ........................ . 
Cox Patont .................. One dollar and tbirty five oents ......... .. 
A, R. 2, (II,020 !lOres) •••. '" Twenty Olle dollars nnd forty five oents ... . 
A, R. 2, (7,715 acres) •••.•••.• Thirteen dollars and fifty cents ..•..•••••• 
B, R. 2 ..................... Eighty fivo dollars nnd eighty oents ...... .. 
C, R. 2 ...................... Forty two dollars ... ' ..........••..••••.• 
D, R. 2 •.••••• ' ••.•.•••••••.. Thirty dollars nnd eighty one oonts •..•••• 
E, R. 2, (12,722 acres) •..•••• Seven doll"'rs and forty two cents •..•••••• 
I, R. 2 ..••••••..•••••.•••... Twenty tbree oents •.....••...••..•••••• 
E. half K, R. 2 .....••....... Fourteen dollars and sixty three oents ••••• 
W. half K, R. 2 •............. Fourteen dollars nnd sixty three conts ••••• 
I, R. 3, ........... W.E. L. S. Eighteon dollars ....................... . 
PI. I, R.3, W. E. L. S" (Barker) Seventeen dollars nnd ninety four oents .. . 
3, R 3 ............ W. E L. S. Seventy ,even dollnrs nnd twenty two cents, 
4, R. 3.... ..•• •••• do Fifty one dollars and forty eight cents ••••• 
7, R 3.... .... .. .. do Eighty one dollars nnd ninety cents ..... .. 
8, R. 3.... •..• ...• do Seventeen dollnrs nnd ninetv fOllf oents ... . 
9, R. 3.... •.•• •••• do Twenty two dollnrs and forty three oents ••• 
10, R. 3....... .... do 'rwenty two dollars and forty three oonts ... 
S. E. ,f 16, R. 3.... do Six doilnrs and thirty oonts .............. . 
N. E. 416, R. 3.... do Five dollars and sixty fiye cents, ......... . 
W. ~ 16, R. 3...... do E1eyen dollars and thirty one oents .••••••• 
S. ! 17, R. 3... •••• do Eleven dollnrs and thirty one oents .•..•••• 
N. ! 17, R. 3...... do Eleven dollars and thirty one oents .•..•.•. 
I, R. 4, (N. Y. A).. do Twenty six dollars and ninety four cents .•. 
2, R. 4. . . . •• • • •• •• do Thirty four dollars and thirty two oents .••• 
E. ~ 3, R. 4 • .• •••• do Twenty one dollars nnd forty five cen ts •••• 
W. ~ 3, R. 4... •••• do Thirty eight dollars and sixty one cents •••• 
5, R. 4, (Dyer Brook) do Forty two dollars and ninoty cents .••.•••• 
E. ! 6, R. 4 ... ; •••• do Twenty one dollars and forty five oents ..•. 
N. W.,f 6, R. 4.... do Eight 'dollars and twenty five cents ....... . 
7, R. 4.. . • •••• •• •• do Fifty one dollars and forty eight cents ••••• 
~ 8, R. 4. . .... .... do Twelve dollars and nine conts ........... .. 
8, R. 4.. . . .. .. •. • . do Twelve dollars and sixty cents .......... .. 
No.9, R. 4,(Blooks) do Three dollars and fifty one cents ...•...•.. 
9, R. 4.. . .. .. • •••. do 'I'wenty five dollars IlDCI twenty oents .; .•.• 
W.~and S.E.,fNo.lO,R.4 do Eil/hteen dollars and fifty three cents ..••.• 
E. ~ No. II, R. 4.. do Thirteen dollars and twenty six oents .... .. 
N. W . .iNo.II, R. 4 do Ten dollars nnd seventy three oents ...... .. 
S. W. 4 No 11, R. 4 do Six dollars and oighty'two conts •...•.... 
13, R. 4....... •••• do Seventeen dollars and ninety four cents ..•. 
E. ~ 15, R. 4...... do Fifteen dollars and sixty cents .••••••.••• 
W. ! 15, R. 4.. .... do Fifteen dollars and sixty oents .......... .. 
16, R. 4... •• •.• •• do Twenty nine dollars and sixty four oents •.. 
S. h 17, R. 4.. . •••• do Nine dollars and seventeon conts ..••••..•. 
Pt. N. ~ 17, R. 4.... do 'rhree dollars and ninety oent, .......... . 
17, R. 4....... .... do Sovon dollars and fifty conts ............ .. 
S. part A, R. 5,.... do Twenty four dollars and eighteen oents •••• 
N. part A, R 5.... do Twonty six dollars and thirteen cents .•..•. 
S half I, R. 5. •••• do Twenty six dollars and thirteen cents .•..• " 
N. hnH I, R. 5 .••• do Seventeen dollars and fifty five oents .•...• 
7, R. 5.. . • •••• •••• do Thirty four dollars and thirty two oents ..•• 
8, R. 5.. . • •••• •••• do Nine dollars and thirty eigh t conts: ••••••• 
~ 9, R. 5.. ..•. •••• do Nine d<>llal's and sevonty five cents ...••... 
N. W. 49, R. 5.... do 'rhree dollars and ninety cents .......... .. 
12, R. 5....... .... do Nine dollars nnd thirty six cents ........ .. 
12, R. 5,(Buohanan) do Seven dollars and forty one cents ••••••.•.. 
13, n. 5....... •••• . do Twenty fom dollars and fifty seven cents •.. 
14, R. 5... •••• ••• • do Sixteen doll"'rs and soventy seven cents .... 
15, R. 5....... •••• do Twenty seven dollars nnd sixty nine oonts .. 
16, R. 5....... •••• do Twenty four dollars nnd fifty seven oents •.• 
17, R. 5 ••.• , • • •• •• do Thirty one dollars nnd twonty cents ....•.. 
10, R. 6... ••.• •••• do Twentv four dollnrs and fifty seven oents •• 
11, R. 6 ..• " .• •••• do Thirty' five dollars nnd ten cents ...•.•••. 
II, R. 6... •••. • .•• do Two dollars and twenty five oents ......... . 
12, R. 6.. •••••••• do Tw~nty three dollars and forty oents ••••... 
13, R. 6... .. .. .. • • do Twel ve dollars and nine cents ........... . 
14, R. 6... ..•• •• •• do Thirty one dollars and twenty cents ...••.. 
W" ~ 15, R. 6...... do Twelve dollars and twenty eight oents •.••. 
E. ! 15, R. 6...... do Twelye dollars and twenty eight cents ••... 
16, R. 6....... •••• do Nineteon dollnrs and eighty nine cents ••.. 
S. ~ 17, R. 6....... do Thirteen dollars nnd sixty five cents •.••••• 
N. h 17, R. 6.. .... do Forty five oents ........................ . 
9, R. 7........ •••• do Twenty five dollars and thirty five oents •••• 
10, R. 7 .......... '. do Tweuty fivo dollars aud thirty-fivo cents ••• 

54 
I 35 

21 45 
13 50 
85 80 
42 00 
30 81 

7 42 
23 

14 63 
14 63 
18 00 
17 94 
77 22 
51 48 
81 90 
17 94 
22 43 
22 43 

6 30 
5 65 

II 31 
11 31 
II 31 
26 94 
34 32 
21 45 
38 61 
42 90 
21 45 
8 25 

51 48 
12 09 
12 60 

3 51 
25 20 
18 53 
13 26 
10 73 

6 82 
17 94 
15 60 
15 60 
29 64 

9 17 
3 90 
7 50 

24 18 
26 13 
26 13 
17 55 
34 32 

9 38 
9 75 
3 90 
9 36 
7 41 

2,1 57 
16 77 
27 69 
24 57 
31 20 
24 57 
35 10 

2 25 
23 ,10 
12 09 
31 20 
12 28 
12 28 
19 89 
13 65 

45 
25 35 
25 35 



STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK-(CON'flNUED.) 

10, R. 7 ........... W. E. L. S. Six dollars and seventy fivo oents ......... . 
11, R. 7... •• •• •••• do Twenty six dollars and ninety one oents •••. 
11, R. 7....... .... do One dollar "nd oighty oents .............. . 
12, R. 7....... .... do Twenty eight dolll1rs and eighty six oents .. 
13, R. 7........... do Sixtoon dollars lind thirty eight oents .••••• 
13, R. 7 ...... ••.• do Three dollars nnd sixty oents ........... .. 
.£ 14, R. 7..... •••• do Twenty threo dollars and forty cents ••••••• 
N. W. 4].1, R. 7.... do Nine dolil1fs Ilnd thirty six cents ........ .. 
15, R. 7........... do Twenty.threo dolllll'B and soventy nine ots .. 
16, It. 7....... •••• do Foul' dollars and eighty oents ••••.......•• 
9, R. S... ••.•. •••• do Thirty one dollars ond ninety oight oonts .•. 
10, R. 8... .. .. .... do Thirty five dollnrs and ten oents ........ .. 
11, R. 8... .... .. . . do Thirty five dollnrs and ton cents ......... . 
12, R. 8.. . •.•• •. •• do Twenty Beven dollars oud thirty oents ••••. 
13, R. 8....... •••• do Twenty seven dollars and thirty cents •.••. 
14, R. 8... .••. •• .• do Twenty nine dollars and sixty four conts •.. 
S. ~ 15, R. 8... .... do Fifteen dollars and sixty OOlltB .......... .. 
N. ~ 15, R. 8...... do Fifteon dollars and sixty conts .......... . 
16, it. 8. . . .. .. .... do Twenty six dollars and ninety one oents .••. 
S. pt. 17, R. S •.•.. do Twenty dollars and sixty sovon oents ....•. 
Pt. 17, R. S.... •• • • do Two dollars and ninety six oonts ••••••.••. 
17, It. 8.. . .... .... do Ono dollar and fifty six cents ............ . 
11, R. 9. . . ..•. ..•. do Forty dollars and ninety fi,-e conts .••••••. 
12, R. 9........... do Thirty dollars ond eighty one cents ..•••... 
13, R. 9... •... •.•. do Twenty dollars Ilnd twonty eight oents ••••• 
14, It. 9 .......... , do twenty ono dolll1fs and forty five oents ••• 
15, R. 9 ••.••••••• , do "even teen dollars and ninety four cents ..•• 
16, R. 9... .... ...• do Twenty two dollars and forty thl'eo oents •.. 
11, it. 10...... •••• do Thirty one dollars Ilnd twenty oents •..•••• 
12, it. 10.. .... .. .. do Twonty ono dollars .................... .. 
13, R. 10...... .... do Twenty one dollars ..................... . 
14, R. 10 .•.•..•. :. do Sovonteen dollnrs and ninety four cents .••. 
15, R. 10.. ..•. •••• do Twenty three dollars and seventy nine ots .. 
16, R. 10 •••• ..•• do Seventeen dollars and /i[ty five cents •••••. 
~ 17, R. 10.... •••• do Nino dolll"s and thirt.y si" cents .•..••..•. 
17, It. 10...... .... do Eight dollal'B and ten oents .............. . 
IS, R. 10...... ..•. d0 Twenty four dollars and fifty seven oents •.. 
11, R. 11 •.... .... do Thirty fi,-e dollal's and ten cents •.•.•••.•. 
12, R. 11.. .... .•.. do Twenty four dollars and fifty sovon cents ••• 
13, R. 11, ..•. .... do Twenty four dollars Ilnd fifty seven oents ••. 
14, it. 11...... •••• do Twenty fou,' dollars and fiety seven oents ••• 
15, R. 11...... •.•• do Twenty three dollars and forty oents •.••... 
16, R. 11...... •••• do Nineteen dollars lind fifty cents •.••.•.•••• 
17, R. 11...... .... do Fifteen dollars and Bixty conts .......... .. 
IS, R. ll...... .... d~ Seventeon dollar, lind ninoty four cents ... . 
19, R. n...... .... do Twenty dollars and twenty eight oents .... . 
20, R. Hand 12.... do Forly dollars ond seventeen cents •...••.. 
11,1<. 12...... ..... do Thirty ntne dollars .................... .. 
12, R. 12...... •••• do Twenty Heven dollars nnd sixty nine cents •. 
13, R. 12...... .... do Twenty four dollars and fifty soven conts •.. 
14, It. 12...... •... do Twenty fuur dollars aud fifty soven cents •.. 
15, It. 12...... •••• do Twonty dollars and twenty eight cents •.••. 
16, R. 12.. •.. . ..•• do Seventeen dollars and ninety four oents •••• 
17, R. 12...... •.•• do Nineteen dollars and eighty nino cents ... . 
W+~N.E.J1S,R.12, do Eighteen dollars and thirty three cents .. .. 
IS, it. 12...... .... do Six dollars ........................... .. 
19, R. 12.. .... .... do Thirty four dolll1rs and thirty two cents ... . 
11, R. 13...... •••• do Thirty threo dollars .................... . 
12, It. 13...... .••• do Ninoteen dollars and sixty two oents •••••• 
13"R. 13...... .... do Twenty four dollars and fifty seven cont ••• 
14, R. 13...... •••• do Twenty foul' dollars and fifty seven oents ••. 
15, R. 13...... .... do Oleventeen dollars and ninety four oents .... 
16, R. 13...... •••• do Fifteen dollars and sixty oents ..........•. 
17, It 13.......... do Seventoen dollars and ninety four conts .••• 
18, R. 13.. .• •• •• • • do Twenty six dollars and ninoty one cents ••• 
11, It. 14.......... do Thirty nino.dollars .................... .. 
12, It. 14...... ...• do Twenty one dollars and six oents ••..•.•.•• 
13. It. 14...... .... do Twenty dollars and sixty soven cents .••••. 
14, H. 1.1...... ..•• do Twenty nine dollars and sixty four oonts ••. 
15, It. 14 •••.• •••• do Nineteen dollars and fifty oents ..•..•••••• 
16, R. 14.. .... .... do Twenty Eix dollars and ninety ono oents •.•. 
17, R. 14 • .... .... do Nineteon dollars and fifty cents .......... . 
11, R. 15...... •••• do Thirt.v one dollars and ninety eight oents ., 
12, It. 15...... .... do Twenty fuur dollars auti fifty seven cents •• 
13, It. 15...... •••• do Twenty dollars and sixty sevon cents •.•••• 

6 75 
26 91 

1 80 
2S 86 
16 38 
.3 60 
23 40 

9 36 
23 79 
4 80 

31 98 
35 10 
35 10 
27 30 
27 30 
29 64 
15 60 
15 60 
26 91 
20 67 

2 96 
1 56 

40 95 
30 81 
20 28 
21 45 
17 9<1 
22 43 
31 20 
21 00 
21 00 
17 94 
23 79 
17 55 
9 36 
810 

24 57 • 
35 10 
2<1 57 
24 57 
24 57 
23 <10 
19 50 
15 60 
17 94 
20 28 
·10 17 
39 00 
27 69 
24 57 
24 97 
20 28 
17 94 
19 89 
18 33 
6 00 

34 32 
33 00 
19 62 
24 57 
201 57 
17 94 
15 60 
17 94 
26 91 
39 00 
21 06 
20 67 
29 64, 
19 50 
26 91 
19 50 
31 98 
24 67 
20 67 
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STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK-(CONCLUDED.) 

14, R. 15 .......... W. E. L. S. Twenty dollars and sixty seven cents ..... . 
15, R. 15...... ...• do Thirteen dollars and sixty five oents ••••••• 
N. halfll, R. 16... do Twelve dollars and sixty oents ••••..••••.. 
12, R. 16...... .... do Twenty dollars and twenty eight oents ... .. 
13, R. 16 ..... .... do Forty one dollars !tnd thirty four oents ... .. 
14, R. 16 ••••. .•.• do Sixteen dollars and seventy seven oents •••• 
E. part 11, R. 17 .. do Thirty dollars ......... : ...... " ...... .. 
12, R. 17 • .... .... do Twenty dollars and twenty eight oents ••••. 

Fourteen thousand five hundred and sixty 

20 67 
13 65 
12 60 
20 28 
41 34 
16 77 
30 00 
20 28 

oents .................... "'.. .... .... 14,500 60 

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND. 

Baldwin •••••••• Seven hundred seventy one doJlars and sixty oents ..•..•• 
Bridgton ........ Two thousand five hundred seventy two doJlars and twenty 

six oents ........................................ . 
Brunswiok •••••• Six thousand nine hundred twenty six dollars !tnd fifty 

eight cents.. . .... .... .... .... .. ................ . 
Capo Elizabeth .•• Five thousand three hundred sixty four doJlars and fifty 

six cents ..... ............... , .... .... . . .. . .... ~ . 
Casoo •••.••••••• Seven hundred twenty seven dollars and four oents ....•• 
Cumberlllnd ••••• One thousand five hnndred thirty nine dollars !lnd seventy 

five oents ....................................... . 
Deering ....... 8ix thousand five hundred ninety one dollars and ninety 

oents ......... , ................................. . 
Flllmouth •••.•.• Two thousand seventy dollars and one oont •.••••••••••• 
Freeport.. •• •••• Two thousand seven hundred forty two doll!tl's and ton 

oents ..... ; ..................................... . 
Gorham ••••••••• Four thousand three hundred forty five dollarB and sixty 

four cents ..................................... .. 
Grny • •• •••• •• •• One thousand four hundred forty six doll!trs and sixty five 

oents ..••.•••.••••.•...•.•.....••..•• ' .•••..•••••. 
Hllrpswell •.••••• One thousand three hundred sixty eight dollars and ten 

oents .......................................... .. 
Horrison ........ Nine hundred sixteen dollars and ninety eight cents .... . 
Naples .......... Eight hundred eight dollars and seventy two oents ••.••• 
New Gloucester •. 'Two thousand five hundred fifty doJlars and seventy eight 

cents.. •• •• •• . . .•. .. •••••••..•••... . ..•.•..•.. 
North Yarmouth. One thousand fivo hundred seventy one dollllrs and forty 

eight oents .................................... .. 
Otisfield ......... Eight hundred ninety eight dollars and forty four cents •. 
Portland •••••••• Eighty eight thousand three hundred ninety five dollars 

ond ninety one cents ............................. .. 
Pownal •.••••••. One thousand one hundred thirty soven dollars aDd soventy 

I oents .. ................ " ................ , ....... . 
R"ymond ••••••• Six hnndred ninety dollars and forty one cents •••••••.• 
Soarborough ••••• Two thousand one hundred twenty one dollars and twenty 

eight oents ..................................... .. 
Sebago .......... Five hundred twenty eight dollars and eighty six cents •. 
Standish •••••••• One thousand four hundred eighty three dollars and forty 

eight oents ...................................... . 
Westbrook ...... Three thousand two hundred ninety seven dollars and 

fourteen oents .••.•.••.••••••••••••••••.•••.•••••• 
Windham. , ••••• Throe thousand fifty dollars "nd three oents " ••. , •••••• 
Yarmouth ••••••• Throe thousand one hundred Beven. dollars and sixty nine 

cents .......•..... 0 •••••••••••••••••••••• •••••••• 

One hundred forty sevon thousand twonty fivo dollars and 

771 60 

2,572 26 

6,926 58 

5,364 56 
727 O~ 

1,539 75 

6,591 00 
2,070 01 

2,742 10 

4,345 64 

1,446 65 

1,368 10 
916 98 
808 72 

2,050 78 

1,571 48 
898 44 

88,395 91 

1,la7 70 
690 41 

2,121 28 
528 86 

1,483 48 

3,297 14 
3,050 03 

3,107 69 

nine Dents .................... ,. .................. r.17,025 09 



STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN. 

Avon ••..•••.•••••.••••• Four hundred fifty dollars and forty nine oents .. 
Carthage .••••••••••••••. Two hundred eighty ,!ine dollars and forty five 

cents .................................. .. 
Chesterville ............. Eight hundred sixty seven dollars a.nd forty 

seven cents. . . . . .. ... . .... ~ ............. . 
Farmingtan ••••••••••••. Four thousand three hnndred fifty three dollars 

and seventy three oents ................... . 
Freeman •••••••••••••••. Four hundred thirty nine dollars and eighty five 

cents ••••••.•..••....••••.••..••.•.•.•••. 
Industry •••••••••••••••. Six hundred twenty nine dollars and soventy 

seven cents ... ........................... . 
Jay •••••••••••••••••••. One thousand four hundred ninety four dollars 

and sixty seven cents ..................... . 
Kingfiold ................ Three hundred thirty four dollars and ten oents. 
Madrid .................. One hundre(l sixty eight dollars and thirty seven 

cents .................................. .. 
New Sharon ............. One thousand four hundred forty eight dollars 

and nineteen oents .•••• , •••..•.•••...•.•.. 
Now Vineyard ........... Six hundred eighty eight dollars and thirty three 

cents .................................. .. 
Phillips •••..••••.•••.••. One thousand one hundred thirty dollars and 

thirty eight cents ...................... .. 
Rangely ................ Two hundred twenty six dollars and forty six 

cents . ................................... . 
Salem .••.•...••••••.•••• One hundred ninety four dollars and one oent .. . 
Strong ................. Six hundred sixty four dollars and three cents .. 
Temple •.•••••.•.••••••. Four hundnd eighty seven dollars and fifty oents 
Weld ................... Seven hundred thirty eight dollars and thirty 

nine cents.... .... .. . .................. . 
Wilton .••••.•••••••••••• One thonsand seven hundred ninety dollars and 

fifteen cents ••..•.•••.••••••••••••..... , .. 
Eustis plantation ••••••••. Ono hundred sevonty three dolhtrs and forty 

seven oents .............................. . 
Letter E plantation ....... Thirty nine dollars ......................... . 
Perkins do ••••••• Seventy dollars and seventy two cents •...••.•. 
No.6 plantation ....... Forty five dollars and eighty seven oents ...... . 
Coplin do Seventy dollars and two oents. ..•• ..•• • •.•••. 
Washington do Ffteen doll"rs and forty two oents .••••.••.•••• 
Lang do Fifty nine dollars and eighty eight oents •.••••• 
Green Vale do Thirty one dollars "nd seven ty sil.: oents .•••.••. 
S. half No 2, R. 1. ...... Twelve dollars ............................. . 
No.3,R.I,B.K. P., Rangely Thirty sevon dollars and eighty cents .•..•.•.•. 
No.4, R. 1, n K. p. Twelve dollars and sixty cents .............. .. 
No.3, R. 2, do Twenty one dollars ........................ .. 
No.4, R. 2, do Twenty nine dolJars and forty oents •••••.••••• 
S. half No.4, R. 3, do Eight dollars nnd forty oonts " ••••..•••...•••. 
D .. .. .. .... .... .... .... Forty two dollars .......................... .. 
D Gore ••.•••.• ,. " ..•... Thirty cents .....•......•• , •...•.....•..•... 
l'~o. 1, R. 2, W. B. K. P. Twenty nine dollars and forty cents ........... . 
No.2, R. 2, do Sixteen doUars and eighty oents ...••••.•••••• 
No.3, R. 3, do Thirty three dollnrs nnd sixty oents ••..••.•.•• 
N.half No 2,R 4, do Twelve doUars and sixty cents ........••••..•. 
N.halfNo.3,R 4, do Forty doUars and twenty oents .............. . 
No.1, R. 5, do Forty six dollars and twenty cents •••••.•••.•• 
No.2, R. 6, do Thirty three dollars and sixty cents •••.••••••• 
S.half No.I.R.6, do Twenty three dollars and ten oents .......... .. 
N.halfNo.I,R.6, do Twelve dollars ........ " .................. .. 
No.2, R. 6, do Thirty one dolhtrs and fifty oents ............ .. 
No.1, R. 7, do Fifteen dollars ............................ .. 
No.1, R. 8, do Forty six dollars and twenty cents ............ . 
No.2, R. 8, do Four dollars and fifty cents ...•.•••••••••••••• 
Gore N. of No.2 and 3, R 

6, Dead River ......... Ten dollars and fifty oents ................. .. 

Seventeen thousand four hundred twenty dollars 

450 49 

289 45 

867 47 

4,353 73 

439 85 

629 77 

1,494 67 
334 10 

168 37 

1,448 19 

688 33 

1,130 38 

226 46 
194 01 
664 03 
487 50 

738 39 

1,790 15 

173 47 
39 00 
70 72 
45 87 
70 02 
15 42 
59 88 
31 76 
12 00 
37 80 
12 60 
21 00 
29 40 

8 40 
42 00 

30 
29 40 
16 80 
33 60 
12 60 
40 20 
46 20 
33 60 
23 10 
12 00 
31 50 
15 00 
46 20 
4 50 

10 50 

and eighteen cents .... .... .... .... ........ 17,420 18 

42 
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STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF HANOOCK. 

Amherst .......... "Ionoeen~~~~~~~. ~~~~~~y. ~~v.o •. ~~I~~~S .• ~~~ . ~~~~~~~ . ~~~ 
Aurora ............. Ninety six dol1~rs and sixty four conts ........... .. 
Bluehill •••••••••••. 'One thousand ono hundred ninety seven dollars and 

oighteen oents .............................. .. 
Brooklin ••••• , •••••. Five hundred sixty threo ,lollars ~nd twenty two 

oents ...•.....•.••.•••••••.....••••.••.•••. 
Brooksville .••••••••. Seven hundred twenty dollars and eight cents ••.••. 
Buoksport •••.••••••• Three thousand six hundred sixty seven dollars and 

sixty cents .................................. . 
Castine ••.••.••••.••. One thousand three hundred eighty six dollars and 

sixty one oen ts •..•••••.•..•.•.••...•••• " .... 
Cranherry Isles ••••• One hundred eighty five dollars and forty oents •.••. 
Deer Isle ••••••••••• One thousand one hundred sixty seven dollars and 

sixty oents ..........•••• , ••.•••••..•..••.•••• 
Dedham ............. Three hundred nine dollars and thirty two cents .••• 
E.sthrook ........... One hundred eighteen doll~rs and thirty five oents .. . 
Eden •..•.••.••.•••• Fivo hundred ninety two dollars and forty cents ..•• 
Ellsworth ••••••••••. Three thousand seven hundred ten dollars and fifty 

seven oents. . . . ... .. . ....................... . 
Franklin •••••••.•••. Five hundred seven dollars and thirty three cents ••• 
Gould,horough ....... Six hundred eighty dollars and sixty one oents ...... 
Hanooek ••. • ••••••. four hundred ninety four dollars and fifteen cents. " 
Isle au Haut ..••••••• Ninety one dollars and forty eight oent, •••.••..•.. 
Lamoino •••.••••••. Four hundred twenty eight dollars !Lnd ninety one 

cents, ......................... 00 •••••••• 0 •••• 

Mariaville ........... One hundred ninety eight dollars and thirty two 
oents . . . . .. .. .... .... .... .... ..... ... . ...... . 

Mount Desert ., ••••. Four hundred sevonty six dollars and forty seven 
oents .••••.•.•.•••.••••••.•••.•••••••••••.••. 

Orland .............. One thousand one hundred twenty seven dollars and 
twenty lour cents ............................ " 

Otis ................ ~eyenty nine dollars and eighty two oents ........ .. 
Penohsoot ........... Six hundred eighty five dollars and thirty six oonts .. 
Sedgwick ............ Five hundred ninety fivo dollars and eighty six oents 
Sullivan ............. Four hundred twenty seven dollars and ninety six 

oents ••. " ................................. . 
Surry ............... Six huudred thirty dollars and twenty four oents .. .. 
Tremont ............ Seven hundred ninety one dollars and twenty five 

oents ...................................... . 
Trenton ............. Three hundred fifty six dollars and fifty one oents •.. 
Waltham ............ One hundred seventy four dollars n.nd ten oents ... .. 
Verona .•..•••••••••• One hundred fifty four dollars and four oents ••.•••• 
Swan's Island •••••.•• Eighty four dollars and forty one oents .••••••••••. 
No.7 ............... Thirty seven dollars and three oents .............. . 
No.3, North Division Sixty two doll~r. and forty cents ................ .. 
No.4, do do Sixty two dollars and forty oents •••••••.••••••.... 
tltripN.of No.3,N.Div. Eleven dollars and seventy oents ............. .. 
StripN.ofNo.4,N. Div. Eleven dollars and seventy oents ................. . 
No 8, South Division. Eleven dollars and seventy cents ................ .. 
No.9, do do Eleven dollars and seventy oents ............... . 
No. 10, adj Steuhen .. Twenty three dollars and forty cents ••..•••.•• '" 
No. 16, Mid. Division Thirty nine dollars ............................ .. 
No. 21, do Thirty nine dollars ............................ . 
No. 22, do Thirty nine dollars ............................ . 
No. 28, do Thirty nine dollars ............................ .. 
No. 32, do Sixty two dollars nnd forty oents •••••••••••••••••• 
No. 33, do Seventy dollars lind twenty oents ••••••••••••••••. 
No. 34, do Sixty two dollars and forty oents •••••••••••.•••••• 
No. 35, do Sixty two dollars ~nd forty oonts ................. . 
No. 39, do Seventy eight dollars ........................... . 
No. 40, . do Forty six dollars lind eighty cents •.••••••.•••••••• 
No. 41, do Thirty nine dollars ............................ .. 
Butter Island ........ Two dolln.rs and twenty five oents ............... .. 
Eagle Island ........ Seven dollars and twenty oents .................. . 
Spruoo Head and Bear 

Island ............ One dollar and eighty cents ..................... .. 
Beeoh Island ........ One dollnr and five oents ....................... .. 
Hog Island .......... One dollar and fifty oents ....................... . 
Bradhury's Islltnd .... One dollar and fifty oents .. .... • ............... . 
Pond, near Little Deer Sixty oents .................................... . 
Western Island ....... Thirty oents .................................. .. 
Little Spruoe Head 

Island ............ Sixty cents .................................. .. 
Pond Island ......... Six dollars ................................... .. 

172 72 
96 64 

1,197 18 

563 22 
.20 08 

3,667 60 

1,386 61 
185 40 

1,167 60 
309 32 
118 35 
592 40 

3,710 57 
507 33 
680 61 
494 15 

91 48 

428 91 

198 32 

476 47 

1,12724 
79 82 

685 36 
595 86 

427 96 
630 24 

791 25 
356 51 
174 10 
154 04 

84 41 
37 03 
62 40 
62 40 
11 70 
11 70 
11 70 
11 70 
23 40 
39 00 
39 00 
39 00 
39 00 
62 40 
70 20 
62 40 
62 40 
78 00 
46 80 
39 00 

2 25 
7 20 

1 80 
1 05 
1 50 
1 50 

60 
30 

60 
6 00 



STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF HANCOCK-(CONCLUDED.) 

West Blaok Island ••. One dollar and fifty oents ....................... . 
East Blaok Island.. •• Forty fi vo oen ts ............................... .. 
Placentia Island ..... Three dollars ........... " ..................... . 
Long Island ........ Fifteen dollars ................ " .............. .. 
Marshall's Island ..... Nine dollars and seventy five oents .............. .. 
Great Duok Island .... Seventy five oents ............................. .. 
Piokering's Island .... Six dollars ................................... .. 
Old Harbor Island ... , Three dollars ........................... " .... .. 
Calf Island .......... Three dollars ............... "" ............... . 

Twenty two thousand seven hundrod forty six dol!!,rs 

1 50 
45 

3 00 
15 00 
9 75 

75 
6 00 
3 00 
3 00 

and twenty three cents.... .... .... .... .... .... 22,746 23 

OOUNTY OF KENNEBEO. 

Albion .•••••••.. One thousand one hundred thirty throe dollars and sixty 
cents ..•.••••..••.••••.••..••..•.•.•..••...••..•. 

Augusta ......... Fourteen thous!1lld six hundred sixty dollals and forty 
sevon cents. . . . . .. .... .. . . .. .. .. .. .... . .... , ..... 

Belgrade •••••••. One thousand three hundred eighty eight dollars and 
fourteen oents .................................. .. 

Benton ••••••••. Soven hundred forty seven dollars and forty seven cents .• 
Chelsea ••••••••. Five hundred fifty six dollars and seventy one cents •.... 
China •••••••••. One thousand nine hundred fifty seven dollars and thirty 

three cents ..................................... . 
Clinton ••••••••. One thous!l.nd three hundred four dollars and fourteen 

oents ......................................... .. 
Farmingdale .... , One thousand one hundred sixty four dollars and twenty 

two oents •••..••.•...••••.•. , .............••..... 
Fayette ......... Eight hundred fifty dollars and sixty one cents ........ . 
Gardiner ••.••••• Six thousand five hundred forty seven doll&rs and forty 

two oents •.••.••.••••..•...•..........••..•••.... 
Hallowell. " •••• Three thousand six hundred seventy two dollars and forty 

one cents . ... , .......... I •••••••• , ••••• • ••••••••• 

Litohfield ••••••• One thousand four hundred ninety four dollars and fifty 
two cents •••..••.•••..•..••••••.•.•.....•.••.... 

Manchester ...... Nine hundred fifty dollars and twonty six oonts ........ . 
Monmouth .••••. One thousand seven hundred eighty dollars and twenty 

foul' oonts ...................................... .. 
Mt. Vernon ••••. One thousand one hundred ninety four dolhlrs and thirty 

eight conts ...................................... . 
Pittston ......... One thousand nine hundred fifty dollars and thirty seven 

oents •..•..• , ..•.••.•...•..•.••....•.•••...•..... 
Readfield .••••••• One thousand seven hundred seventy dollars and sixty 

five oeDts ....................................... .. 
Rome •...••••••. Four hundred fifty clollars and eighty six cents •..•..... 
Sidney ••..•••••. One thousand nine hundred fifty two dollars and thirty 

cents ••...•.••••..................••......•..... 
Vassalborough ••• Three thousand three hundred ninety eight dollars .•.•.. 
Vienna .•.. , •••.. Six hundred two dollars and four cents ...•..•......••. 
Waterville •.•••. Four thousand fourdoll!trs and seventy five oents ••••••. 
Wayne .•.•••••. Une thous!l.ud thirty six dollars and sixty five oents ••.•• 
West Gardiner ... One thousand seventy nine dollars and sixty five oents •.• 
West Watervillo • One thousand ,even hundred sixteen dollars and thirty 

two cents ....•...•..••.•.•..••.•........•......... 
Windsor •••••••• Seven hundred eighty nine doll!trs and forty eight cents .• 
Winslow •••••••• One thousand four hundred thirteen dollars and twenty 

eight oents •••••.•••• , ••.•..••..••.•.•........•••• 
Winthrop ••••••. Threo thollsaml three hundred eigbty six dollars and 

twenty eight oents .............................. .. 
Unity plant!ltion. Forty threo dollars and twenty five cents •.•••.•••.••••• 

Sixty two thousand nine hundred ninety five dollars and 

1,133 60 

14,660 47 

1,388 a 
747 47 
556 7I 

1,957 '33 

1,304 14 

1,164 22 
850 6! 

6,547 42 

3,672 4! 

1,494 52 
950 26 

1,780 24 

1,19'1 38 

1,950 37 

1,770 65 
450 86 

1,952 30 
3,398 00 

602 04 
4,004 75 
1,036 65 
1,079 65 

1,'116 32 
789 48 

1,413 28 

3,386 28 
43 25 

eighty oents...... .... .... ........ ........ ........ 62,995 80 
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STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF KNOX. 

Appleton •••••••• Eight hundred fifty six dolhus and thirty oents ••••••.•• 
Camden ••••••••. Four thousand five hundrecl fonr dollars and nineteon ots. 
Cnshing •••••••. Four hnndred dollars and fifty five oents . . . .••• •••• . .• 
Friendship ...... Four hundred twenty two dollars and ninety seven cents •. 
Hope •....•••• ' .. Seven hundred fifty seven dollars nnd six oents ••••••••• 
North Haven .•••. Four hundred fifty nine dollars and fifty six oents '" ••.. 
Rockland •.•.••. Ten. thous.and two hundred seventy seven dollars ancl 

nIDety SIX cents .•••••••••.•••..•••.•...•..•.•••.• 
South Thomaston, One thousand two hundred twenty eight dollars and 

twenty three cents ..••...•.......•..••.••..•••..•• 
St. Gcorge ...... One thousand two hundred fifteen dollars and thirty cts .. 
Thomaston •.•••• Flve thousand five hnndred sixty eight dollars and fifty 

three cents ....................................... . 
Union .•.•••.••. One thousand six hundred five dollars and thirty cents ••. 
Vinalh!1ven •.••. Seven hnndred ninety eight dollars and ninety ccnts .... 
Warron ......... Two thousand five hundred eight dollars and seventy-seven 

oents .......................................... .. 
Washington •••• Eight hundred seventy two dollars and eighty four ots •.• 
Matinious Isle •.. Finy nine dollars and thirty' four oents •••••••••••••••. 
Musole JUdge •••• Sixty two dollars and ninety two oents •••••••••••••.••• 

Thirty one thousand five hundred ninety eight dollars 

856 30 
4,50! 19 

400 55 
422 97 
757 06 
459 56 

10,2'17 96 

1,228 23 
1,215 30 

5,568 63 
1,605 30 

798 90 

2,508 77 
872 8! 

59 34 
62 92 

and sevonty two oents ....................... , ..... 31,59872 

COUNTY OF LINCOLN. 

Alna· .......... Seven hundroc. two dollars and eighty two oents ........ . 
Boothhay ••••••• One thousand nine hundred thirty five dollars and sevonty 

two cents ....................................... .. 
Bremen •••• , •••• Four hundred eigh ty nine dollars and thirty three oents .• 

/ Bristol •.••••••. One thonsand four hundred sevonty ono dollars and twenty 
oents ........................................... .. 

Damarisootta •••. Two thousand oleven dollnrs and eigbty nine oonts •..••. 
D fesden ..•••••. Nine bundred fifty two dollars Rud sixty three oents •.••• 
Edgeoomb ....... Six hundred nine dollars aud fifty eight cents .......... . 
J efforson ..••.••. One tbousand two hundrcd sixty fOllr dollars find seven-

teen cents ...................................... . 
Newoastle ••••••. Two thousand ninety seven dollars and forty six oents •.• 
Noblehorough •.• Eight hundred sixty six dollars and forty two oents •..•• 
Somerville ...... Two hundred sixty one dollars and fifteen oents ........ . 
Soutbport •••.... }j'our hundred forty nine dollars and twenty five cents ••• 
Waldoborough .... Three thousand five hundred three dollars and ninety one 

oents ••••.•••.•••.•••.••••••••••••••••••••••••.•• 
Westport •••••••. Five hundred forty two dollars and ninety four cents ..•• 
Whitefield ••••••• One tbousand three hundred twenty sevon dollars and 

sixty oents •••••••...•..••..• , ••••••••••• , .•••..•• 
Wisoasset •••••••• Two thousaud seventy three dollars and tltirty two cents •. 
Monhegan Isle ••• Seventy three dollars and forty six cents •••••••.••••••. 

Twenty thousand six hundred thirty two dollars and 

702 82 

1,935 72 
489 33 

1,471 20 
2,Oll 89 

952 63 
609 58 

1,264 17 
2,097 46 

866 42 
261 15 
449 25 

3,503 91 
5!2 94 

1,327 60 
2,073 32 

73 46 

eighty five cents...... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 20,632 85 

COUNTY OF OXFORD. 

Albany ••••••••• Five hundred four dollars and thirty four oents •.••....• 
Andover ........ Three hundred forty five dollars and ninety five cents ... 
Bethel .•••••• , •• Two thousand one hundred forty three dollars and ninety 

foltr oents ...................................... .. 
Brownfield •••••• Seven hundred fifty dollars and seventy eight oents •.••. 
Buckfield ••••••• One tbousand six hundred sixty eight dollars and thirty 

cents ..••...•...•...••••.••• , ......••.•••.•••..•. 
Byron •••••••••• One hundred twenty seven dollars and twenty three cents, 
Canton .......... One tbousand one hundred ninety dollars and ninety 

seven oents .......... . ................ '.' ....... . 
Denmark •.••••• Eight hundred forty three dollars and seventy four cents. 
Dixfield •.••••••• Eight hundred twenty two dollars find seventy cents •.••• 

50! 34 
345 95 

2,143 94 
760 78 

1,668 30 
127 23 

1,19097 
843 74 
822 70 



STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF OXFORD-(CONOLUDED.) 

Fryeburg •. ,"" Two thousand fifteen dollars and two cents, .. , .• ,', •••. 
Gilead .......... Two hundred twenly five dollars and fifty eight cents .. .. 
Grafton ......... Eighty dollar~ and thirty six cants ................... . 
Greenwood ••••.. Foul' hundred ninoty three dollars and ninoty three conts 
Hanover ........ One hundred seventy five dollars "nd fifty oents ." ..... . 
Hartford ........ Nine hundred sixty one dollars and nine oents ........ .. 
Hebron ......... Six hundred sixty eight dollars and nineteen cents .••.•• 
Hiram .... , ..... Nine hundred four dollars and three oonts ............. . 
Lovell .......... Nino hundred twenty dollars, .. •. . ••. , ............. . 
Mason .......... Ninety dollars and thirty fi ve conts ....... , ........... . 
Mexico •••• , •••• Two hundred seventy eight dollars and seventy eight ots. 
Newry ..•••.•.•. Three hundred fifty one dollars and seventy three oents .. 
Norway ......... One tbousand nine hundred twenty nine dollars and 

eighty two oents ................................. . 
Oxford. , •• , .• , .• One thousand five hundred forty five dollars and fifty 

five cents ...................................... .. 
Paris •.. " ••••.. Two thousand nine hundred forty dollars and seven cents. 
Peru ••••••.•••. Eight hundrod twenty one dollars and two oents ••••.•• , 
Porter •• "., •••• Eight hundred twenty nine dollars lind sixteen cents.", 
Roxbury ..•.•• ,. One hundred forty seven dollars and three oents .. , •••• 
Rumford •• ,. ••• One thousand one hundred forty five dollars and forty two 

cents .... ...................................... . 
Stowe •••.•.• , •• Three hundred thirteen dollars and twenty three cents •.. 
Stoneham ••••••. Two hundred ele\'en dollars and seventy two oonts •..•••• 
Sumner •• , ••.••. Ono thousand one hundred fifty dolhtrs und thirty four ols. 
Swoden •••.•• " Five hundred thirty two dollars and thirty oents ' ••••••• 
Upton •.. ,., .". One hundred nine dollars and thirty four oents .••••• , ••• 
Waterford, ..•• " One thousantl two hundred fourteen dollars and twenty 

eight oents .. , ... , .............................. .. 
Woodstook •.... Six hundred fifty seven dollars and eighty six oents •.••• 
Franklin plalltat'n One hundred six dollars and ninety seven oents •••••••.• 
Linooln do Sixty four dollars and nine oents.. .., ••• , •.••.•••.••• 
Milton do One hundred twonty four dollars and forty throe oents, •. 
Andover North 

Surplus ....... Eleven dollars and seventy oents .................... . 
Andover West 

Surplus, ...... Seven dollars and eighty cents ...................... .. 
C .............. Nineteen dollars and fifty oonts ...................... .. 
C Surplus ....... Fifteen dollars nnd sixty eents ....................... . 
No.1, R. I ..... Twenty seven dollars and thirty oents •••••••••. '" .••• 
No 5, R. I ..... Twenty seven dollars and thirty oents •••••••• , .•••..•• 
No.4, R. 2 ••••• Twenty soven tlollars nnd thirty oents .••••• , ••.•••••••• 
No.4, R. 3 ..... Twenty threo dollars and forty oents ..... , ........... .. 
No.5, R. 3 ..... Thirty One dollars and twenty oents ......... , ....... .. 
No.4, R. 4 ..... Fifteen dollars and sixty cents ...................... .. 
No.5, R. 4 ..... 'fhirty one dollars and twenty oents ................. .. 
S~&N.E4No.5,R.5 Twenty three dollars and forty oents .................. . 
A, R. 1,(Riley pl.) Nineteen dollars and fifty cents ..••.••••••••••..•••••• 
Baohelder Grunt .• Eleven dollars and seventy oents •••••••••••••.••• , •... 
Frye burg Aoade-

my Grant ..... Seven dollars and eighty oents ....................... . 

Twenty nine thousand seven hundred fivo dollars and 
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forty four oents • • • .. .. .. .. .... .... .... .... .... .. .. 29,705 44 

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT. 

Alton .............. Three hundred fifty dollars and thirty six oents .... . 
Argyle •.•••.• , ••••• One hundred fifty five dollars and thirty six oents •.• 
Bangor ••••••••.••• Thirty thousand one hundred forty two dollars and 

twenty oents •..•• •• •• • ••.•••••••.•••.•••.••• 
Bradford .••••••••.•• Seven hundred four dollars and seventy nine oents .. 
Bradley •••••••••••• Four hundred seventy ~ix dollars and sixty oents •••• 
Brewer ••.•••••••••• Two thousand fifteen dollilrs and ninety foul' oonts ., 
Burlington, •.••••••• Two hundred seventy fivo dollars and seventy two cts 
Oar mel ••••••••••••• Seven hundred eighty three dollars and seventy one 

cents ........................................ . 
Carroll ••••••••••••• Three hundred eleven dollars ancl ninety three Ot8 .. . 
Oharleston ..••••.••. Eight hundred seventy four dollars {Lnd fourteen ots. 
Chaster. •••• • ••••• One hundred forty two dollars and six oents ..••.••• 
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STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT-(CONTINUED.) 

Clifton •••••••••.••• One hundred seventy seven dollars and fourtoen cts .• 
Oorinna ............. Ono thousand one hundred seventy nine dolll1rs I1nd 

fifty six cents ................................ . 
Corinth ••••••••••••. One thousand three hundred two dollars and sixty 

cight cants ................................. .. 
Dexter. . ..•• •.•• .•. Three thousand twenty seven dollars and one cent •.. 
Dixmont •••••••.•••. I!light hundred one clollal's and tltirty eight cents ••. 
Eddington •••••••.... Four hundred nincty seven dollars and ninety cents .• 
Edinburg ••••••••••• Fifty eight dollars and forty four cents •.•....•.•.. 
Enfield •.••..••••••. Two hundred seventy one dollars and eighty one cts. 
Etna •.••••••••.•••• Four hunch'ed sixty four dollars and eighty seven ots 
Exeter ...••.•••••••. One thousand one hnndred thirty foul' dollars and 

fifty cents ................................... . 
Garland ............ Nino hundred thirty nine dollars and ninety five cts. 
Glenburn ••••••••••• Four hundred thirty one dollars and .ixty cents ••••. 
Greenhush •.••••..•. Three hundred ninety doH aI's and sixty six cents ••. 
Greenfield •..•••••••. One hundred fifty eight dollars and twenty seven ots. 
Hampden ........... Two thcnsnnd two hundred twenty four doHars I1nd 

seventy six cents.. . . .. • ••..••....••••....•.•. 
Hermon ••••••••••.• Eight hundred eighty five dollars and ninety nine ots 
Holden ............. Five hundred eighty two dollars and fifty fonr oents. 
Howlfind ............ One hundred twenty two dollars ond forty oents ... .. 
Hudson •..•••••••••. Three hundred six dollars and one cent .••••.•••..• 
Kenduskeag ......... Five hundred fifteen dollars and sixty four cents ... . 
Kingman ............ Ninety two dollars and thirty cents ............ .. 
Lagrange •••••.•••. Four hundred sixty four dolllLrs and ninety nine ots .• 
Lee ................ Fool' hundred twenty dollars and forty two cents .. .. 
Levant .............. Eight hundred thirty five dollars and four cents ... . 
Linooln ............. One thousand thirty three dollars I1nd forty two ots •. 
Lowell •..••••.•••••. Two hundred seventeen dollars I1nd forty scven ots .. 
Mattawaml!Oag •••••. Two hundred thirty one dollars I1nd three oents •.••• 
Maxfield ••..•••••••. Sixty two dollars and thirty four oents ....•••••.•. 
Medway •••••••••••. One hundred eight dolll1rs I1nd thirty eight cents .... 
Milford ...••••..••.. Five hundred thirty soven dollars and sixty six ots .. 
Mt. OllOSC ••••••••.•. Sixty six dollors aod eighty cents •.•••.•••.•••.... 
Newburg ...•...••.•. Seven hunclred sixteen dollars and seventy five ccnts, 
Newport ............ One thous"nd six hundred twenty six doll"rs and 

. seventy two cents •.•••••. , , ......•...•••••.... 
Oldtown ••••...••••. Two thousand sixty dollars and fi,e cents .......••• 
Orono •..•••••••••••. One thousand five hundrell seventy seven dollars and 

thirty two cents ..•...•.......•••••..•..•...••. 
Orrington ••••.••.••. One thousl1nd two hundred six dollars and ninety four 

oents .•••.••.••••••••.•.• , •. , ••••••••..••.••• 
Passadumkeag ....... Ninety two dollars and ninety four cents .......... . 
Patten .............. Five hundrod seventy five dollars and fifty six cents. 
Plymouth ........... Five hundred sixty seven dollurs and eighty four cts. 
Prentiss •.•••••••... , One hundred sixty threc dollars and ninety oents .•.. 
/;lpringfield ••••••.•.. Three hundred sixty eight dollars and sixty eight cts 
Stetson •..•••••••••. !:leven hundred ninety dollars and thirty five cents .. 
Veazie .............. Five hundred seven dollars nnd twenty two cents ... . 
Winn .....•.•.•.•••. Two hundrod eighty nine dollars and sixty oents ... . 
Webster plantation" Seventy foul' dollars I1nd twenty seven cents ....•••. 
Woodville do ., Ninety dollars and ninet,y one cents ..•..••.... , .. 
Lakeville plantation .• One hundred thirty two dollars and twenty seven cts 
Staoyville do . Ninety dollol's and sixty six cents •..••..•..•...••. 
No.3, R. 1, N. B. P. p, Thirty one dollars and fifty cents •.•••••••••.•••.• 
No 5, R. I, do Twenty nine dollars and seventy cents •..•••••..•.. 
No, 7, It. 4, do Sixty six dollul's and seventy five cents .•.•••••..•• 
No.2, R. 8, N. W. P. Nineteen dollars and eighty conts •.•••......•..... 
E, ~No 3,R.8, do Nine dollars and ninety cents ••.•.••••.•.•••••••. 
W.!No 3,R.8, do Nine dollars and ninety oonts ................... .. 
No.2, R, 9, do Fifty fonr dollars ..•........••..•..•.•.•..•...•. 
No.3, R. 9, Thirty dollars and sixty oents ................... . 
N,~No.I,R.6,W E.L.STbirty six dollars .............................. .. 
s. ! No.I,R.6, do Thirty two dollars and forty oents ................ . 
No 2, R. 6, do Sixty three doll"rs ........................... .. 
S.E.4No.6,R.6, do Thirty six dollars and nincty cents .............. .. 
No.6, R. 6, do Ten dollars and thirty five oents ......••.•.••• , ••. 
No.7, R. 6, do Fifty nine dollfirs and forty oents ................ . 
No.8, R. 6, do Forty nine dollars and sixty eight oents, .•••••••••• 
A, R. 7, do Sixty threo dollars .............................. . 
No.1, R. 7, do Forty nine dollars and fifty cents ................ .. 
No 2, R. 7, do Thirty nine dollars and .ixty oetits • . .••.••.•••• 
S.pt.No.3,R 7, do Twenty nine dollars and twenty five cents ........ .. 
N.pt.No.3,R. 7, do Forty five dollars ............................. .. 
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STATE TAX, 

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT-(CoNcLUDEn.) 

S.!NoA,R.7, W.E.L.SThirtcen dollurs and fifty oents ................. .. 
No.4, R. 7, do Twelve dollars and thirty oents ................. .. 
NW.iNo.5,R.7,do l'wolve dollllr3 and sixty cents .................. .. 
No 5, R. 7, do Fifteen dollars and thirty cents .................. .. 
No 6, R. 7, do 1'wenty dollars and twenty five oents ...•...•••...• 
No.7, R. 7, do Twenty doll aI's and twenty five cents .•.•••...•...• 
N.!; No.8,R.7, do Thlfty font· dollars and sixty five cents .•••••••..•• 
8W.~No.8,R.7, do Nine dollars and ninety cents .................. .. 
8.E . .(No.8,R.7,do Eighteen dollars .............................. .. 
East Hopkins Academy Fifteen dollars and seventy five cents ••••••.•••.••• 
West do do Fonrteen dollars and forty oents .• " ••..••. , ••.... 
A R. 8 & 9 W. E. L. 8. Forty five dollars .............................. . 
No.3, Indian Pnrohase Thirty six dollars .............................. . 
No 4, do do Thirty one dollars nnd fifty cents ••.••••••.••••••. 
No.1, R. 8, W.E.L.S. Thirty one dollars and fifty oents ................. . 
S.kNo 2,R.8, do Twenty nine dollars and seventy oents ........... .. 
N. ~No. 2, R. 8, do Fourteen dollars and seventy oents .............. .. 
E. !No. 3,R.8 do Nineteen dollars and eighty oents ................ . 
W. !No.3, R.8, do Thirteen dollars and twenty oents ............... .. 
No.4, R. 8, do thirty one dollars and fifty oents ................ . 
No.5, R. 8, do Furty five dollars ............................. .. 
No.6, R. 8, do Fifty four dollars....... .... • ............... .. 
W.kNo.7,R.8 do Twenty seven dollars .......................... .. 
SW.JNo 7,R 8, do Thirteen dollars and fifty oents ................. .. 
No.7, R. 8, do Five dollars and ten oents ....................... . 
No.8, R. 8, do Twenty three dollars and "eventy oents ........... . 
S. i No.2, N. Division Seventy two doUars ............................ . 
N. ~ No.2, do Thirty six dollars .............................. . 
No.1, do Sixty dollars .................................. . 
Mattamisoontis Ham-

met ............. Two dollars and ten oents ....................... . 
Mattamisoontis ... ,. Two dollars and forty oents ••.•••.•.••.••..•••••. 
Part Indian Puroh",e Thirty seven oents ................. , .......... .. 
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Sixty eight thonsand two hnndred fifty four dollars 
and ninety five oents .. .... .... .... .... .... .... 68,254 95 

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS. 

Abbot .... , ...•.•..•... Fonr hundred sixty seven dollars and forty oents. 
Atkinson .. " .......... 'Seven hundred fonr dollars and seventy four cents, 
Barnard .. " ......••••.. Eigh ty six dollars and sixty seven cents •..••.... 
Blanchard .............. Ninety nine dollars and eighty one cents ........ . 
Brownville ••.•....... Fonr hundred seventy fonr dollars and ninety 

seven cents ..... ... , .... " ................. . 
Dover ................. Two thonsand twenty nine dollars and fifty seven 

oents . . .. . . . .... , .•••..•...•..••......... 
Foxoroft • . •••• •••. . •. One thous"nd two h undrod two dollars and ninety 

five cents ................................ .. 
Gnilford " ..•••.••••.• "ix hundred forty one dollars and forty nine cents, 
Greenville •...••••.•.. Two hnndred one dollars and twelve oents ..••...• 
Kingsbury ............ Eighty two dollars and fifty cents .............. . 
Modford •....••..•••••• One hundred eighty one dollars "nd seventy throe 

, oents .• .... ••.• .••• •••• . ....••...•.•.•..•• 
Monson ••.•.•••••••••. Four hnndred five dollars "nd twenty fonr cents •.. 
Milo ••.•. " •••.• , •••• Four hundred eighty seven dollars "nd fifty eight 

oents .••••••..•••••..••••......•.••.....••• 
Orneville .•••.•.•••••.. Two hnndred forty one dollars "nd thirty five oents 
Parkman .......... : ••• Seven hnndred eighty dollars and sixty two oents, 
Sangerville ..•.••.•.••. Nine hundred fifty two dollars and forty seven ots. 
Sebeo .•.••..••••.••••• Five hnndred seven ty three dollars and sixty oents, 
Shirley .•.... , ••.•••••. One hnndred sixty nine dollars and twenty three 

cents ..................................... . 
Wellington .••.•••••••• Three hundred fifty nine dollars and thirty eight 

cents .••.••••.•...••..•.•.•••••...••••••.•. 
Williamsburg .......... Ninety dollars and seventecn conts ............ .. 
No.4, R. 8, N. W. P •.. Twenty two dollars and eighty oenre ..••.••••••• 
No.7. R. 8, N. W. P., 

formerly Bowerbanll .. Forty five doll arB ............................. . 
No.8, R. 8, N. W. P ... Thirty six dollars ........................... .. 
No.4, R. 9, N. W. P ... Twenty dollars and seventy oents ............... . 
No.5, R. 9, N. W. P ••. Twenty two dollars and eighty cents ............ . 
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B'rATE TAX. 

(JOUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS-(CONTINIlED.) 

No.6, R. 9, N. W. P •.. Twenty eight doll~rs ~nd fifty cents ••••••••••••• 
No 7, R. 9, N W. P •.. Twenty one doll~rs ........................... . 
No.8, It 9, N W. P., 

formerly Elliotsville •. Twenty eight dollars and fifty cents .••••.••••••• 
N·o. IJ, R. 9, N' W. P., 

formerly part of Wilson. Fourteen dollars and ten cents ..•••.••••••••.••• 
No.3, It. 6, B. P ...... Seventy four daIhua and ten cents ............. .. 
No.2, R. 6, B. P ....... Seventy four dollars and ten cents •..•••••.••••.. 
No.1, It. n, W. E. L. S. Fifty one dollars and thirty cents ............... . 
No 2, R. 9, do Thirty four dollars and twenty cents ••• ' •••••••••. 
No. ·t, R. 9, do Forty five dollars and sixty cents ............... . 
No.5, R. 9, do Fifty seven dollars .......................... . 
No. G, R. 9, do Eighty five dollars and fIfty cents ....••••.•.••••• 
E hNo.7, R. 9, do Thirty nine dollms and ninety cants ............ . 
w p:o 7,R.9, do Thirty four clollars and twenty cents ............ . 
No.8, R 9, do Thirty four dollars and twenty cents ............ . 
No.9, R. 9, do Thirty fonr dollars and twenty cents ••.....•••••. 
No. 10, R. 9, do Fifty seven dollars .......................... .. 
A, R. 10, do Fifty seven doHars •......•.•..•••••••.•.•..••. 
n, R. 10, do Fifteen doHars and tbirty cents .•••••••••••••••• 
No.1, R. ~O, do Fifty seven doHars .......................... . 
No.2, R. 10, do Furty five dollars and sIxty cents .••••••••••••.•. 
No, 3, R. 10, do Fifty seven dollars .......................... .. 
No. ,t, R. 10, do Eighty five dol"tr. "nd fifty cents ............... . 
E.~No.5,R 10, ,10 Twenty eight dollars and fifty cents ........... .. 
N. W . .t No.5, It 10, 

W E. L S •.....•... Fourteen dollars and ten cents ...•••••••••.•••.. 
S. W .. * No 5, R. 10, 

W. K L. S, ••••.... Fourteen dollars and ten cents ................ .. 
No. (j, R.JO, W. E L. S .. Seventy nine dollars and eight.y cents .•..•.•••••. 
No.7, R. 10, do Seventy fOllr dollars and ten cents. c ............ . 
No 8. R. 10, do Twenty eight dol"Ll's al)d fifty cents ............ .. 
No. u, It. 10, do Twenty eight,y dollars and fifty cents .......... .. 
No. 10, It. 10, W.KL S Twenty two dollars and eighty oents ............ . 
A, gil, do Seventy four dollars and ten cents ...•.••.•••..• 
B, It. 11, do Twonty two dollars and eighty conts ........... .. 
No. I, R 11, do Seventy fonr dollars and ten cents ............. .. 
No 2, It. 11, do Thirty seven dollars and eighty cents.... .... • .. 
No 3, lL 11, do Eighty five dollars and fifty cents ............ .. 
No.4, It. 11, do Eighty five dollars and fifty cents ••••••.••••••.• 
No.5, R. ll, do Fifty sevon dollars .......................... . 
Nu. fl, It 11, do Ninety. six dollars and ninety cents ............ .. 
No.7, R. 11, do Sixty eighty dollars !lnd forty cents ............ . 
No.8, H. 11, do Fifty Boven dollars ••••••••••.••••••••••••••.•. 
No. U, R. 11, do Fifty 8evcn dollars ........................... .. 
No. 10, R 11, do Thirty nine dollar.s and ninety conts ........... . 
Bowdoin College, East .. Fifty seven dollars ........... , ....••.••••••••• 
Bowdoin College. West ... Fifty one dollars and thirty cents ..•..•.•••..••. 
A, It. 1~, W. E. L. S., Eighty five dollars und tifty cents ............. . 
N.~No.I,R.12,W.E.L.S Fitty se,'en dollars" ........................ .. 
S .. kNo I,R.12,W.E L S Twenty eight (Iollars and fifty cents ............ . 
No 2. R. 12, do Forty five dollars and sixty conts ............. .. 
E ~No.3,R.12, do Twenty two dollars and dghtycents ........... .. 
W.~No 3,L{.12, do Seventeen dollars and ten cents ••..•..••.••••••. 
f;] ~No 4, R 12, do Fifty seven dollars .......................... .. 
W..~No.4,It.12, do Twenty four dollars .......................... . 
No.5, R. 12, do oeventy four dollars and ten cents .•••••••••••••• 
No.6, R. 12, do Sixty eight dollars and forty cents ............ .. 
No.7, It. 12, do Fifty seven dollara .......................... .. 
No.8, R. 12, do Thirty four dollars and twenty cents ............ . 
No.9, R. 12, do Fifty one dollars and tbirty cents •.•••••.•.•..•• 
No. 10, It. 12, do Twenty two dolhtrs and eighty cents ........... .. 
A, It. IS, do Twenty eight doll~rs and fifty cents •••••.••••••• 
A 2, R. 13 and 14, W. E 

L. S., Gore .......... Forty five dollars and sixty cents ............. .. 
No.1, R. 13, W. E. L S. Forty five dollars and sixty cents ............... . 
No 2, R. 13, do Fifty seven dolllLfs ........................... . 
No.3, R. 13, do Fifty seven dollars .......................... .. 
No.4, R. 13, do Four dollnrs and twenty cents ................. . 
S. kXo.4,R.13, do Fifty two dollars and eighty cents •••.••••••••••• 
N. ~No 4,R.13, do Fourteen dollars and ten cents ................ .. 
No.5, R. 13, do Seventeen dollars ten cents .................... . 
No.5, It. 13, do Twenty four dollars .......................... . 
No.5, R. 13, do Two dollars and ten cents .................... .. 
No.6, R. 13, do Sixty two dolhtra and seventy oents •.•••...••••• 
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52 80 
14 10 
17 10 
24 00 

2 10 
62 70 



STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS-(CONCLUDED.) 

No.7, R. 13, W. E. L. S. Forty five dollars and sixty cents ............... . 
No.8, R. 13, do Thirty nine dollars and ninety cents •.•••........ 
No.9, R. 13, do Forty five dollars and sixty cents .... _ ......... .. 
No. 10, R. 13, do Twenty six dollars and ten cents .... _ •.•...•.•.. 
A, R. 14, do Fifty seven dollars ........................... . 
No.1, R. 14, do Fifty one dollars and thirty cents •.•...•......•• 
X, R. 14, do Eleven dollars and forty cents .•.•••••••....•••. 
E. ! No.3, R. 14and 15, 

W. E. L. S .......... Fifty seven dollal's ........................... . 
W. !No. 3, R. Hand 15, 

W. E. L. S .•..••.... Twenty two dollal's and eighty cents •.•••.••••.•• 
No.4, R. 14, W. E. L. S. Fifty seven dollars ........................... . 
No.5, R. 14, do Fifty seven dollars .......................... . 
No.6, R. 14, do Forty fivc dollars and sixty cents •.•.•••...•..•• 
No.7, R. 14, do Thil'ty nine dollars and ninety cents •..••.•••.••• 
No.8 R. 14, do Twenty eight dollars Itnd fifty cents •..••.•••••.• 
No.9, R. 14, do 'I'wenty eight dollars and fifty cents •..•..•.....• 
No. 10, R. 14, do Twenty five dollars and eighty cents •.•.•...•..•• 
Sugltr Islltnd ...... .' .... Fourteen dollars and ten cents ................. . 
Deer Island ........... Five dollars and seventy cents ................. . 
Middlesex Canal ....... Fift.y seven dollars .......................... .. 
Dlty's Academy Grant .. Twenty two dollars and eighty cents ..•••...•.••. 
No.4, R. 15, W. E L. S 'fhirty nine dollars and ninety cents ....•...• •••. 
No.5, R. 15, do Twenty eight dollars and fifty cents ..........•.. 
No.6, R. 15, do Thirty nine doilars and ninety cents •..••.••.•••. 
E. ~ No.7,R.15, do Twenty two dollars and eighty cents ............ . 
W.~ No. 7,R.15, do Ten dollars and fifty cents ................... .. 
No.8, R. 15, do Twenty five dollars and twenty cents .......... .. 
No.9, R. 15, do 'fwenty onc dollars and thirty cents ••••••••.••. 
No. 10, R. 15, do Seventeen dollars and ten cents ......... . 

Fourteen thousand five hundred sixty five dollars 

45 60 
39 90 
45 60 
26 10 
57 00 
51 30 
11 40 

57 00 

22 80 
57 00 
57 00 
45 60 
39 90 
28 50 
28 50 
25 80 
14 10 
5 70 

57 00 
22 80 
39 90 
28 50 
39 90 
22 80 
10 50 
25 20 
21 30 
17 10 

and nineteen cents.. .... .... .... .... ....... 14,565 19 

COUNTY OF SAGADAHOC. 

Arrowsic •.••.... Three huudred ten dollars and four cer.ts ......•..••..•. 
Bath ...•••••... Nineteen thousand two hundred twenty seven dollars and 

twenty eight cents ............................... . 
Bowdoinham •.•. One thousand nine hundred forty three dolln.rs and sixty 

four cents ....••••••.••..••...........•.••..••.... 
Bowdoin •.•.••.. One thousand two hundred twenty two dollars and ninety 

three cen ts ..................................... .. 
Georgetown •••••• Five hundred seven dollal's and ninety nine cents .•••..•. 
Perkins .•••.•.•• One hundred ten dollal's and fifty six cents .... , ..•. • .. 
Phipsburg ....... One thousand two hunch'ed eighty five dollars and seventy 

cents ........................................... . 
Richmond •.••••. Three thousand scven hundred thirty onc dollars nnd 

sixty two cents ................................. .. 
Topshnm •••••••. Two thousnnd six hundred forty four dollars and forty 

five cents .•...•.•...... -.••..•...•..• , •.••••••.••. 
West Bath ....... Three hundred ninety dollars nnd ninety four cents ...... 
Woolwich ....... One thousand seven hundred ninety five dollars and fifty 

Bix oents. .... ..... .•.. .... • ....•..... , .... ~ ......• 

Thirty three thousand one hundred seventy dollars and 

310 04 

19,227 28 

1,943 64 

1,222 93 
507 99 
1I0 56 

1,285 70 

3,731 62 

2,644 45 
a90 94, 

1,795 56 

seventy one cents. .... ...... ..................... 33,170 71 

43 
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STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF SOMERSET. 

Anson ................ One thousand six hundred sixty 'seven dollars and 
thirty six cents ............................ . 

Athens ••••••.••••.••• One thousand two hundred eighty seven dollars 
and flfty nine oents ....................... .. 

Bingham ••••••••••••• Six hundred five dollars and fifteen cents .••••••• 
Brighton ••••••••••••• Two hundrod seventy six dollars and fifty seven 

oents ..................................... . 
Cnmhridge •••••••••••. Three hundred twenty eight dollars and seventy 

three oents ................................ .. 
Canann ••••••••••••••. One thousltud forty two dollars and eighty oents .• 
Conoord ............... Two hundred seventy five dollars and eighty five 

oents .••••••••.••••.••.••••••••••••••••••• 
Cornvillo ••••••••••••• 1'Iine hundred oighty eight dollars nnd eighty six 

cents. . . • • • •• •• .• • • •• •• • . .• .•• . ..••••••••• 
Detroit. •• •••• •••• ••• Four hundred twenty seven dollars and two oents .• 
Embden •••••••••••••. Six hundrod twenty five dollars and nineteen ots • 
Fairfield •••••••••••••. Threo thousnnd five hundred seventy two dollars 

and five oents .............................. . 
Harmony ••••••••••••• Five hundred seventy four dollnrs and twenty 

seven oents ............................... .. 
Har&lnnd .............. Seven hundred ninety five dollnrs and twenty two 

oents ..................................... . 
Lexington ••••••••••••. Two hundred thirty four dollars and seventy one 

oents .•••••.••••.••.••••..••••••••••••••••• 
Madison ............. One thousand five hundred thirty four dollars and 

ninety eight oonts ......................... . 
Mayfield .............. Twenty eight dollars and sixteen cents ........ .. 
Meroer ••••••••••••••• Nine hundred four dollars and forty two oents .••• 
Mosoow ••••••• " •••••. Two hundred seventy six dollars and seventy seven 

oent' ..................................... . 
New Portland ••••••••. One thousand two hundred five dollars and thirty 

eigh t oents ....... , ....................... .. 
N orridgewook ••••••••. One thousnnd nine hundred thirty dollnrs and 

thirteen oent •.•.••••.•.••••••••..•.•••••••• 
Palmyra •.••••.••••••• One thousand forty four dollars nnd sixty four ots. 
Pittsfield •••••••••••••• One thousand five hundred fifty nine dollnrs nnd 

eighty four cents .............. , ............ . 
Ripley ................ Three hundred fifty one dollars and sixty nine ots. 
St. Albans ••••••.••••• One thousand two hundred ninety four dollnrs and 

sixty four oents ........................... .. 
Solon ................ Nine hundred ninety eight dollars and eighty two 

oents " ..•.••••.••. '" •••••••.•••....... 
Skowhegan •••••••••••• Four thousnnd .even hundred fifty three dollnrs 

and sixty four cents ........................ . 
Smithfield •.••••••••••• Five hundred seven dollnrs and forty one oents •.• 
Stnrks ................ Eight hundred forty seven doUars nnd sixty four 

cents .•••• , .•••....•••..•...••.•.••..•..• ,. 
Dead River plnntntion . One hundred fifteen dolli'rs nnd fifty two cents •••. 
F1ng Staff plnntntion •.. One hundred four dollnrR and forty five oents •••••• 
Pleasant Ridge ..•.••.. Sixty six dollars nnd sixty six oents •••••••••.•.. 
No.1, R. 2, W. K. R ••. Twenty four dollars ........................ .. 
No.2, R. 2, do ••• Thirty four dollnrs and twenty cents •••.•••••••. 
No. I, R. 3, do ••• Soventeen dollars and ten oents •..••.••••••••••• 
No.2, R. 3, do ••. Thirty nine dollars and ninety oents ........... . 
N.kNo.;j" R.3, do •.• Seventeen dollnrs and ten oents ................ .. 
No.1, R. 4, do ••. Thirty nine dollars and ninety cents •.••••••••••• 
No.2, R. 4, do ••• Fifty one dollars and thirty oents ••••.•••.•••••• 
No.3, R. 4, do ••• Forty five dollars and sixty oents ............... . 
No. '1, R. 5, do ... Fifty one dollars and thirty oents ............. .. 
No.2, R. 5, do ... Fifty sevon dollnrs ........................... .. 
No.3, R. 5, do •.. Fifty one dollars nnd thirty oent~ .•.•••••••••••• 
No.4, R. 5, do ••• Fifty seven dollars .•••. " ................... .. 
No. I, R. 6, do ••• Fifty one ·dollars nnd thirty oents ............. .. 
Pt. No. 2, It. 6, W. K.R., 

Ellst C. Road •••...•. Thirty four dollars Ilnd twenty oents •••••••••••• 
Pt. No.2, R. 6, W. K. R., 

West C. Road ........ Nineteen dollars and eighty oents ............... . 
No.3, R. 6, W. K. R.,!Forty five dollars and sixty oents ............. .. 
No.4, R. 6, do Fifty one dollars and thirty oents ••••••.•••••••• 
No.5, R. 6, do Fifty ono dollars nnd thirty oents •.••••••••••••• 
No.1, R. 7, do Fifty one dollnrs and thirty eents ............. .. 
No.2, R. 7, do Forty five dollnrs and sixty cents •.•.••••••••••• 
No.3, R. 7, do Thirty nine dollars nnd ninety cents ............ . 
No.4, R. 7, do Fifty seven dollars ........................... . 
No.5, R. 7, do Sixty two dollnrs and seventy oents ............ . 

1,667 36 

1,287 59 
605 15 

276 57 

328 73 
1,042 80 

275 85 

988 86 
427 02 
625 19 

3,572 05 

574 27 

795 22 

234 71 

1,534 98 
28 16 

904 42 

276 77 

1,205 38 

1,930 13 
1,044 64 

1,559 84 
361 69 

1,294 64 

998 82 

4,753 64 
507 41 

847 64 
115 52 
104 45 

66 66 
24 00 
34 20 
17 10 
39 90 
17 10 
39 90 
51 30 
45 60 
51 30 
57 00 
51 30 
57 00 
51 30 

34 20 

19 80 
45 60 
51 30 
51 30 
51 30 
45 60 
39 90 
57 00 
62 70 



STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF SOl\iERSET-(CONTINUED.) 

No.6, R. 7, W. K. R •.. Thirty nine dollars and ninety cents •••..••.. •••• 
No.1, R.3, B.P.,E.K.Il Twenty two dollars und eighty cents ............ . 
No.2, R. 3, do Fifty one dollars and thirty cents ............. .. 
No.1, R. 4, do Twenty eight dollars and fifty oents •.•........•• 
No.2, R. 4, do Fifty one dollars and thirty cents •.............• 
No.1, R. 5, do Nineteen dollars and eighty cents •........•.•.•. 
No.2, R. 5, do Fifty one dollars and thirty cents •......•.•..... 
No.1, R. 6, do Thirty four dollars and twenty cents ..•..••.... 
No 1, R. 1, N. B. K. P., 

'1'. and R. Academy .. Fifty one dollars and thirty ccnts " •...•••••... 
No.1, R.l, N. B. IL P., 

strip .............. , Five dollars and seventy cents ................. . 
No.2, R. 1, N. B. Ie. P., 

Standish Academy •.. Thirty fOUf dollars and twenty cents ..••.•...••. 
No.2. R. 1,N. n. K. P., 

strip ..... , ....... , .. Eleven dallal'S and forty conts " ............... . 
No.3, R. 1, N. B. K. P., 

Long Pond •.... . Fifty seven dollars ............. " ........... . 
No.4, R. 1, N. B. Ie. P., 

Moose River ......... 'rhirty nine dollars and nincty cents ........... .. 
No.5, R. 1, N. B. K. P., 

Ettiene Pond ..•..... Twenty eight dollars and fifty cents •..••••.••••• 
No.6, R. 1, N. P. K. P., 

Holeb .............. Fifty seven dollars ........................... . 
No.1, R. 2, N. P. K. P., 

Tomhegan....... .... Sixty two dollars and seventy cents ............ . 
No.2, R. 2, N. B K. P., 

Brassua ............. Forty five dollars and sixty cents .............. . 
No.3, R. 2, N. B. K. P., 

Thorndil<e ....... , .. Hixty eight dollars and forty cents .•..•..• , •.... 
No.4, R. 2, N. B. K. P., 

Holden •.•..•.•..... Thirty four dollars and twenty cents .•.•••.•.• ,. 
No.5, R. 2, N. B. K. P , 

Dennis ............. Thirty nine dollars and ninety cents .......... .. 
No.6, R. 2, N. B.l{. P., . 

Forsaith ............ Twenty eight dollafs and fifty cents ............ . 
Big W, N. B. K. P. Thirty nine dollars and ninety cents ........... .. 
Little IV, do Fourteen dollars and ten cents .....•..•.•.•••... 
No.1, R. 3, N. B.K. P., 

West Middlesex ..... Sixty two dollars and seventy cents ..... t ....... 
No.2, R. 3, N. B. K. P, 

Soldiers ............. Forty fivo dollars and sixty cents .............. . 
E. ~ No.3, R. 3.N.B.K.P Twenty eight dollars and fifty cents ........... .. 
N.W JNo.3,R.3, do Seventeen dollars and ten cents ............... .. 
S. W.,j,N a 3,R.3, do Five dollars and ten cents .......... "" .. " .. .. 
No.4 R.3, do Twelve dollars and thirty oents ............... .. 
No 5 R. 3, N. B. K. P., 

Sandy Bay .......... Seventeen dollars and seventy cents •..••••••..•. 
No 6, R. 3, N. B. IL P. Thirty cents ................................ .. 
Seboomook ............ i:leventy four dollars and ten cents ............. .. 
No.1, R. 4, N. B. K. P., 

Plymouth ........... Fifty one dollars and thirty cents .............. .. 
No.2, R. 4, N. B. K. P., 

Pittston •.•..••... " Fifty seven dollars and thirty cents •.•.••••..••. 
No.3, R. 4, N. B. K. P., 

Hammond .......... Forty five dollars and sixty cents.. .. .... .... • .. 
No.4, R. 4, N. B. K. P. Sixteen dollars and fifty cents ........••........ 
No.5, R. 4, do Three dollars and seventy five cents •..........•. 
No.3, R. 5, do Twenty dollars and forty cents •.••••.•..•.•.••. 
No.4, R. 5, N. B. K. P. Twol ve dollars and sixty cents ................. . 
No.4, R. 16, W. E. L. S. Thirty nine dollars and ninety cents ...•.••.•.... 
E. ~ No.5, R. 16, do Nineteen dollars and eighty cents ........•...... 
W. ~ No.5, R. 16, do Ten dollars and twenty cents .................. . 
No.6, R.\'l6, do Eighteen dollllrs and thirty cents ..•...•..••.... 
No.7, R. 16, do Two dollars and seventy oents ................ .. 
No.8, R 16, do Two dollars and forty oents ................... . 
No.9, R. 16, do Three dollars. .. ........................ .. 
No.10,R.16, do Twenty oight dollars and fifty cents ............ . 
No.4, R. 17, do Fifty one dollars and thirty oents ............ .. 
No.5, R. 17, do Three dollars and sixty oents .................. .. 
No.6, R. 17, do Twenty one dollars ......................... .. 
No.7, R. 17, do Thirty nine dollars and ninety oonts ........... . 
No.8, R. 17, do Twenty dollars and forty cents ................ .. 
No.9, R. 17, do Twenty five dollars and eighty oents ....•••••••. 
No.10,R.17, do Thirty seven dollars and fifty cents ............ .. 
No.4, R. 18, do Three dollars and ninety cents ................. . 
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39 90 
22 80 
51 30 
28 50 
51 30 
19 80 
51 30 
34 20 

51 30 

5 70 

34 20 

11 40 

57 00 

39 90 

28 50 

57 00 

62 70 

45 60 

68 40 

34 20 

39 90 

28 50 
39 90 
14 10 

62 70 

45 60 
28 50 
17 10 
5 10 

12 30 

17 70 
30 

74 10 

51 30 

57 30 

45 60 
16 50 
3 75 

20 40 
12 60 
39 90 
J9 80 
10 20 
18 30 

2 70 
2 40 
3 00 

28 50 
51 30 

3 60 
21 00 
39 90 
20 40 
25 80 
37 50 

3 90 
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STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF SOJYIERSET-(CONCLUDED.) 

No.6, R. 18, W. E. L. S. Thirty nine dollars and ninety oents ........... .. 
No.6, R. 18, do Two dollars and seventy oents •••••.•••••••••.. 
No.7, R. 18, do Three dollars ............................... .. 
No.9, R. 18, do Thirteen clollars aml ninety five conts •...••••••. 
No.6, R. 19, do Three dollars and thirty cents ................ .. 
No.6, R. 19, do Threo dollars and thirty cents .••••••.••.••••••. 
No.7, R. 19, do Two dollars and forty cents ................... .. 
No 8, R. 19, do Twenty two dollars and eighty oents .......... .. 
No.5, R. 20, do Eighteen dollars and sevonty five cents ........ .. 

39 90 
2 70 
3 00 

13 95 
3 30 
3 30 
2 40 

22 80 
18 75 

Thirty threo thousand forty eight dollars and forty 
oue cents.. .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 33,048 41 

COUNTY OF WALDO. 

Belfast •....•••.. Seven thousand nine hundred ninety six dollars and 
twenty seven cents .............................. .. 

Belmont ........ l'hree hundred six dollars and fifty five oents ......... .. 
Brooks ••••••••. Six hundred two dollars and fifty eight oents ....••.•••. 
Burnham .••••••• Five hundred seventy nine dolllLls and sixty four cents ..• 
Fmnkfort ..••••• Six hundred sixty five dollafs ancl seventeen oents .....•. 
Freedom .. " •••• Five hundred seventy six dollars and fifty one cents ...•• 
Islosborough •••• Four hundred sixty three dolhus and eighty four oents ••. 
Jaokson ... " .... Five hundred thirty one dollars and sixty nine cents ..... 
Rnox ••..•••••• ' Six hundred fifty seven dollars and thirty seven oents ..•. 
Liberty. .• • •.•. Six hundred thirteen dollars and sixty seven cents ...••. 
Lincolnville •• , •. One thousand three hundred fifteen dollars and fifty three 

oents ....•...••••.... ' ••...•..•.•.........••..••. 
Monroe •.••••••. Nine hundred eighty three dollars and eighty one cents. 
Montville •.••••. One thousaud one hundred forty two dollars aud ninety 

six cents .. ..................................... . 
Morrill •••.•.••. Four hundred one dollars and two oents ••.....•.•.•.•.. 
Northport •.•.••. Five hundred forty four dollars and fifty four cents ....•. 
Pulermo ... " •••• Seven hundred twenty seven dollars and twenty seven 

cents .......................................... .. 
Prospect, •.••••••. Five hnndred fifty five dollars and fifty four oents ••.•••• 
Soarsmont '" .•.. Nine hundred four dollars and seventy four cents, ••• ' .•. 
Searsport ........ Three thousand one hundred fifteen dollars and sevonty 

four cents .........•••..••..••....•.••..•.• , •••••. 
Stookton •••••••• Two thousand four hundred six dollars and one oent ••••• 
Swanville •..•••. Four hundred twenty two dollars and four cents •..•...•. 
Thorndike ..••••• Seven hundred ninety six dollars and thirty nine oents .• 
Troy ............ Sevon hundred two dollars and sixty eight cents ...•..•. 
Unity .......... , One thousand one hundred fifty six dollars and fifteen 

,oents " ........................................ .. 
Waldo .......... Four hundred thirty four dollars fourteen cents ....... .. 
Winterport •••••• One thousand eight hnndred seven dollars and fourteen 

oents ........................................... . 

Thirty thousand four hundred eight dollars and ninety 

7,996 27 
306 55 
602 58 
679 64 
665 17 
576 51 
463 84 
531 69 
657 37 
613 67 

1,316 53 
983 81 

1,142 96 
401 02 
644 64 

727 27 
555 64 
904 74 

3,116 U 
2,406 01 

422 04 
796 39 
702 68 

1,166 16 
4H 14 

1,807 14 

nine oents.... .... .... ..... ...................... 30,408 99 

COUNTY OF WASHmGTON. 

Addison .••••••••..••• Seven hundred ninety three dollars and forty four 
oents '. "" .•....•...•.•••.•••.•...•..... 

Alexander •••••••..••• Two hundred twenty two dollars and ninety four 
oents ..................................... . 

Baileyville ............ One hundred sixty one dollars and fifty six oents .. 
Baring .•••••••••••••• Two hundred eighty nine dollars and thirty nine 

cents ...•...•...••••.••.....•••.•••.••.•••• 
Beddington ••••••.•••• Ninety six dollars and thirty five cents ••.•••.•.. 
Calais •••.••••••••• " ••• Four thousand five hundred eighty one dollars and 

thirty five oents ............. " .. ", ....... .. 
Centerville .•••••••.•• , One hundred twenty six dollars and sixty three cts I 

Charlotte .............. Two hundred dollars and eighty six oents ...... .. 
Cherryfield •••••••••••• On e thousand three hundred seven dollars and 

fifteen cents ..... , ........................ .. 

793 44 

222 94 
161 66 

289 39 
96 35 

4,681 36 
126 63 
200 86 

1,307 15 



STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON-(CoNTINUED.) 

Columbia. •••• •••• •••• Three huudred eighty five dollars and thirty four 
oents . • • . . • •••• . ..•••...••••.•.••••••••••• 

Columbio, Falls ••••••.• Five hundred thirty one dollars and seventy four 
oouts .................................... .. 

Cooper ..•••••••••••••. One hundred fil'e dollars aud tweuty sovcn cents •• 
Crawford .•••••••.••••• Ninety one dollars and fifty nine cents ••••••••••. 
Cutier •••• •••• •• • • • • •• Three hundred thirty two dollars and sixty eight 

oents .................................... .. 
Danforth •••••••••••••. One hnndred fifty two dollars and seventy cents. " 
Deblois •••.••••••.••• Fifty four dollars anu twenty six oents " •.•••.•• 
Dennysville ••••••• , ••• Five hundred ninety eight dollars and ninety five 

cents .................................... .. 
East :Maohias •••••••••• One thousand seven hundred forty eight dollars and 

forty five oents •.••••.•••••..•..•. " .•..•. " 
Eastport ...•.••.• , •••. Two thousand seven hundred twelve dollars and 

eighteen cents ............................. . 
El1ton .... .... .. •• .... One hundred and twenty dollars ............... . 
Edlllunds.. . • •• .. •. •• •• Two hundred sixty dollars aud four cents ..•.•.•• 
Harrington ......•.•... Seven hundred fifty dull aI's and forty four cents •.. 
J uncshorough ••••••••. Two hundred sixty two dollars and sixteen conts " 
Jonesport •.••.•••••••. Four hundred sev~nty one dollars and seventy four 

cents ..................................... . 
Luhec ..••••••••••••• Nine hundred thirty three dollars and twenty two 

cents ..•.....•.••..•..•.....••..•••••..••. 
:Machias ., •••••••••••• Two thousl1nd nine hundred forty dollars and two 

oents .•...•..•..•.•................•••...•. 
.Maohiasport ••.•••••••. Five huudred ninety four dollars and sixty six cts. 
:MInion ..•.•••..••..•. Ninety dollars and thirty nine cents •...••••.•.•• 
Marshfield .••• . . • • • . •• Two hundred fourteen dollars and eigh ty oents .•.. 
Meddybelllps ....• , ..•• Seventy two dollars and seventy four cents •.•.•.. 
Milbridge ..•••• , .••••• Nine hundred two dollars and ninety two ocnts ••. 
Northfield •.•••••••.••.. Onc hundred fifty nine dollars and thirty nine cts. 
Pembroke ••••.• , •••••. One thousand onc hundred seventy dollars and 

forty three ceuts .......................... .. 
Perry. " " •••••.•..••. Six hundrod' nineteen dollars and forty five cents .. 
Princeton ••••••••••••• Five hundrcd fuj·ty thrcc dollars and sixty nine cts 
Robbinston .•.•..•.••.• Three hundred eighty three dollars and four oents 
Steuben .....••....•••• Five hundred sixty two dollars and twenty eight 

eents ..••.•.•.• , ....•.••••.•.. , •••.•..•..• 
Talmadge. .••. •••• .•• Eighty eight dollars and seventy niue cents ...•.. 
Topsfield .••.•.•••.• , •. Two hundred forty nine dollars and fifty three ots. 
Trescot,t ...••••••••••• One hundred thirty dGlhHS and four cents •••.••.• 
Vrrnceborough ......... One hundred twenty dollars ...... , ........... . 
Waitc ................ Eighty six dollars and forty five cents ......... .. 
Weolcy •...••.•••••••. One hundred ninety two dollars and twenty four 

cents .. '" ....••.•••••••.•......•••..•.. 
Whiting .•••••••••... Two hundred twenty four dollars and sevent.y one 

cents ..••.•..•..... '" ••.. , ••••••.•.••••••• 
Whitncyville ••••••.••. Three hundred thirty four dollars and ninety two 

cents.. . .......••...•••••••••••••..•••••.. 
Cadyville plantation •••• Eighty three dollars and ninety four eents ••.••.• 
No.7, It. 2 ........... Eighty dollars and twenty one oents ........... . 
No. 14 ................ Forty five dollars lind thirty one cents .......... . 
No. 21 ................ Sixty two dolbrs and eleven cents ............. . 
No. 18, East Division .•. Thirteen dollars and twcnty cents ••••••••••••••• 
No. 19, do ... Thirteen dollars and twenty cents ............ .. 
No. 2G, do ... Eighteen dollars ............................. . 
No. 27, do •.. Twenty one dollars and seventy five cents ••••••.. 
No. 18, Middle Division Seventy fiva dollars ......................... .. 
S. E. i No. 19, do Six dollars and sixty cents .................... . 
51 No. 19, do Twenty five dollrrrs and eighty cents ........... . 
No. U, do Ninety three dollars ......................... .. 
No. 25, do Forty five dollars ........................... .. 
No. 29, do One hundred two dollars "nd ninety cents ....... . 
No. 30, do Ninety six dollars ........................... .. 
No. 31, do Forty five dullars ............................ . 
No. 36, do One hundred eighty dollars .................. .. 
No. 37, do Fifty seven dollars .......................... .. 
No .• 12, do One hundred oleven dollars ................... .. 
E. § No. 43, do Eighteen dollars ........................ " ... . 
W. ~ No. 43, do Twenty six dollars and teD cents .............. .. 
N. ~ No 5, N. Division, Nine dollars ................................. . 
S. ~ No.5, do 'fwenty seVen dollars ...... "" .............. .. 
No. G, do Twenty two dollars and fifty cents ••••••••••••••• 
E. ~ Strip, N. of No.6, Five dollars and forty cents ................... . 
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STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON-(CoNcLuDED.) 

W. ~ Strip N. of No.6, Three dollars and sixty oents •••••••••••.••••••• 
Two Mile Strip N. of No.5 Six dollars and sevonty five oents .............. . 
i No.1, R. 1, Titoomb's 

Survey, Fowler et. uls. Thirteon dollars llnd fifty oents ................ . 
W.!, No.1, R. 1 ...... Five dollars nnd forty o~nts .................. .. 
No.3, R. 1, Hinckley .. Fifty four dollars ............................ .. 
No. I, R. 2, Dyer ...... Fifty four dollars ........................... .. 
N. ~ No 1, R. 3 ." .... Thirteen dollars and fifty oents ................ . 
S. ~ No. 1, R. 3 ........ Four dollars and fifty oents.. ...... • ....... .. 
W. !; No.6" R. I, Lennox Thirteen dollars and fifty oents ............... .. 
E. ~ No.6. R.I ....... Thirty six dollars ........................... .. 
No.8, R. 3 •••.••••••• Fifty four dollars. • ••••.•..••••••.••.••..•••• 
No. 10, R. 3 ........... Ninety nino dollars ...•..•...••.••••••••••••••• 
No. 11, R. 3 .......... Thirteen dollars and fifty oents ................ . 
i No. 8, R. 4 .......... Twenty seven dollars \ ........................ .. 
E. pt. Indian township, 

strip one mile wide ••. Fonr dollurs and fifty oents ................... . 
No.9,R.3, Jaokson Brook One hundrod and twenty dollars ............... . 

3 60 
6 75 

. 13 50 
5 40 

54 00 
54 00 
13 50 
4 50 

13 50 
36 00 
54 00 
99 00 
13 50 
27 00 

4 50 
120 00 

Twenty eigM thousand seven hundred seventy six! 
dollars and sixty nine oents .. .... .... .... .... 28,776 69 

COUNTY OF YORK. 

Aoton ..••••••••• Nine hundred eighty four dollurs and t.wenty seven cents. 
Alfred .......... One. thousand two hundred eighty four dull aI's and thirty 

nIne oonts. ~.. .... .... ... . ...................... . 
Berwiok ......... One thousand eight hundred twenty two dollars and forty 

three oents ..................................... . 
Biddeford ••••••. Seventeen thousand sixty nino dollars and twonty six 

cents .......................................... .. 
Buxton ••••••••• Two thousand four hundred ninety six dollars and one 

oent. ......................................... .. 
Cornish ......... Nine hundred thirty four dollars and sixty oents ....... . 
Dayton ......... Seven hundred twenty seven dollars and seventy seven 

oents ......................................... . 
• Elliot ........... One thousand six hundred eleven dollars and ninety three 

cents •.••..••••••••••...•..••••••..•.•....•••..•. 
Hollis ••••••••••. One thousand three hundred thirty seven dollars and fifty 

two cents ....................................... .. 
Kennebunk •••••. Four thousand soven hundred thirty eight dollars and 

sixty one oents .••....•.•...•••••.• '" •..•..•••.... 
Kennebunkport .. Two thousund seven hundred ten dollars and fifty one 

cents .......................................... .. 
Kittery ••••••••• One thousand eight hundred seventy four dollars und 

eighty four oento ................................ . 
Lebanon .•••.••• One thousand five hundred seventy seven dolltus and sixty 

nine oents . ...................................... . 
timeriok ........ One thousand three hundred seventeen dollars and twenty 

five eents ...................................... .. 
Limington ....... One thousand five hunclred seventy one dollars 11lld thirty 

fivo cents. .•...••..•.•.••..•.•••••••. . .....••.•. 
Lyman .......... One thousand thirty eight dollars und seventy three cents. 
Newfield ........ Eight. hundred ninety nine dollars and forty four oents .. 
North Berwiok .•. One thousllnd eight hundred twenty eight dollars and 

twenty two oents .• . • .• ..•. .... .... • ...•.•.•.•.... 
Parsonsfield ••••. Ono thousand nine hundred dollars and oighty three 

cents .......................................... .. 
Saoo ............ Nine thousand three hundred sixty two dollars and sixt) 

one oents ...................................... .. 
Shapleigh ••••••• Seven hundred fifty six dollars and six oents .....••.... 
Sanford .......... One thousand six h.undred eighty six dollars and eighty 

nine oents .... ................................... . 
South Berwiok ••• Two thousand four hundred fifty nine dollars and thirty 

nine oentR .. ....... , ., .......................... . 
Waterborough '" One thousand ninoty six doliars "nd sisty nine oents .•••. 
Wells ........... Two thousand fifty eight dollars and twenty one cents ... . 
york ••••••••••• Two thousand three hundred twenty one dollars and seven· 

teen oents ....................................... . 

984 27 

1,284 39 

1,822 43 

17,069 26 

2,496 01 
934 60 

727 77 

1,611 93 

1,337 52 

4,738 61 

2,71051 

1,874 84 

1,577 69 

1,317 25 

1,571 35 
1,038 73 

899 44 

1,828 22 

1,900 83 

9,H62 61 
756 06 

1,686 89 

2,459 39 
1,0% 69 
2,058 21 

2,321 17 

Sixty seven thousand four hundred sixty six dollars and 
sixty sevon' oents...... .... .... ........ .... .... .... 67,466 67 



STATE TAX, 

RECAPITULATION, 

COUNTIES. AMOUNT. 

Androscoggin •• Fifty two thousand eight hundred fifty six dollars and 
sixty one oents, ....•• ' •••.•..••• , ••••.... , .••.••. 

Aroostook ••••• Fourteen thousand five hundred dollars and sixty oents .• 
Cumuerland • ,. One hundred forty seven thousand twenty five dollars and 

nine cents ...................................... .. 
Franklin •••••• Seventeen thousand four hundred twonty dollars and 

eighteen oents ..••••••..••••••..••. , ...•.•.• ' •••. ' 
Hanoook ., •.•• Twenty two thousand seven hundred forty six dollars and 

thirty three oents ........... '.' .................. .. 
Kennebeo ••••• Sixty two thou,and nine bundred ninety five dollars and 

eighty oents ..................................... . 
Knox ••••••••• Thirt; one thousand five hundred ninety eight dollars 

and soventy two oonts ............................ .. 
Linooln •••.••. Twenty thousand six hundred thirty two dollars and 

eighty five oents ................................. . 
Oxford .••••.•• Twenty nine thousand sevon hundred five dollars and forty 

four oents ...................................... .. 
Penobscot •.•.• Sixty oight thousand two hundred fifty four dollars and 

ninety five oents •..•• , •••..••...••.••..•.•.•••.••. 
Pisoataquis .••. Fourteen thousand five hundred sixty five dollars and 

nineteen cents ........................... ....... , . 
Sagadahoo .•.•. Thirty three thousand one hundred seventy.dollars and 

sevonty one cents .............................. .. 
Somersot ., •••• Thirty three thousand forty oight dollars and forty one 

oents •••• '" . •. . . •... ..•. .. . . •••• •• .• .. •. .••• .,. 
Wl1ldo .•.••••. Thirty thousand four hundred eights dollars and ninety 

nine cents .. .................................... " 
Washington •.• Twenty eight thousand seven hundred seventy six dollars 

nnd sixty nine oents ••••.•....•••••......••.••... , . 
York •.••..••. Sixty seven thousand four hundred sixty six dollars and 

ninety seven oents. • ............................. .. 

Six hundred seventy five thousand one hundred seventy 

DOLLS. eTa. 

52,856 61 
14,500 60 

147,025 09 

17,420 18 

22,746 33 

62,995 80 

31,598 72 

20,632 86 

29.705 44 

68,254 95 

14,565 19 

33,170 71 

33,048 41 

30,408 99 

28,776 69 

67,466 97 

three dollars and fifty three oents •.••••••.•..••.. : •. 675,173 53' 

SECT. 2. The treasurer of this state shall, in the month of Api'il, 
in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and seventy­
seven, send bis warrant, with a copy of this tax act, directed to 
tbe mayor and aldermen, selectmen or assessors of each city, town 
or plantation taxed as aforesaid, requiring them respectively to 
assess, in dollars and cents, the sums so charged, according to the 
provisions of the law for the assessment of taxes, and to add the 
amount of such tax to the amount of couuty and town taxes to be 
by them assessed in each city, town, plalltation or other place, 
respectively. 

SECT. 3. The treasurer, ill his said warrant, shall require the 
said mayor and aldermen, selectmen or assessors, respectively, to 
payor to issue their several warrant or warrants requiring the 
collectors of their several cities, towns and plantations, to pay the 
said .treasurer on or before the first day of ,January, one thousand 
eight hundred and seventy'-eig-ht, the sums against said cities, 
towns and plantations, respectively, in this act contained, and 
said mayor, selectmen and assessors, respectively, 'shall return a 
certificate of the names of such collectors, with the sums whiuh 
each may be required to collect, to said treasurer, some time 
before the first day of Decem bel', in the year of our Lord one 
thousand eight hundred and seventy-seven. 

349 
CHAP. 390 

Warrrtnt and ~ 
tax act to be sent 
to towns. 

Warrant of treas­
urer; require .. 
ments of. 

Towns to return 
names of col .. 
lectors. 



350 
CHAP. 391 
Delinquent col­
lectors) proceeu­
ings in case of. 

Warrant, how~ 
directed. 

Interest and cost, 
how paid. 

Delinquent towns 
precluue<l from 
drawing Bchool 
fund. 

Ch. 273, special 
laws 1873, 
amenned. 

'1'011 established. 

Lien created for 
payment of. 

-how enforced. 

FRANKLIN LAND AND LUMBER COMPANY. 

SECT. 4. Whenever for the period of sixty clays after the time 
fixed for the payment of this tax, there shall be any delinquency 
to pay the same on the part of the collector of allY city, town or 
plantation, it shall be the duty of the treasurer of the state to 
issue his warrant for enforcing' the collection of the same agaimlt 
sueh collector. The warrant shall be directed to the sheriff, or 
his deputies, of the appropriate county, and made in accordance 
with the laws already existing' on thftt subject, except that it shall 
be returned in niuety da'ys from its date, and in addition to the 
tax itself, it shall require the officer to collect interest thereon at 
the rate of six per centum yearly, from the day when the tax 
became payable, with fifty cents more for the warrant and lawful 
fees of such sheriff or deputies arising thereon. 

SECT. 5. When any state tax assessed upon any city or town 
remains unpaid, such city or town is precluded from drawing from 
the state treasury the school funds set apart from such city or 
town, so long as such tax remains unpaid. 

SECT. 6. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved February 9, 1877. 

An aet to amend an aot entitled, "an act to incorporate the Franklin Land and Lumber 

Company." 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Rep1'esentatives 
in Legislatu1'e assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. Chapter two hundred and seyenty-three, private 

and special laws of the year eighteen hundred and seyenty­
three, is hereby amended, by adding thereto the following 
sections: 

I 'SECT. 7. A toll of thirty cents is hereby granted for 

each thousand feet, board measure, woods scale, upon all 

logs and lumber which may pass oyer or through the im­

proYements of the Fmnklin Land and Lumber Company, 

made and to be made on the Carrabasset riYer, and a lien is 

hereby created upon such logs and lumber, for the payment 
of the toll; but the logs of each particular mark shaD he 

holden to pay the toD of snch mark only, and if the toll is 

not paid within sixty days after sLlch logs and hunber, or a 
major part thereof, shall arriYe at the Kennebec riYer, the 

said corporation, its successors or assigns, may sell at public 

auction so much of said logs and lumber as may he necessary 


